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KUSI: PSA List : 01/01/21 - 01/03/21
XEQ 01/b1“ T I '
“Program: 25 Words or Less

Friday 3:10:13 XM CM PSA :30 :30
Friday 3:117:14 XM CM PSA :30 :30
' 0100 Jo:01:00 [ so.00
Program: Family Feud
Friday 3:40:01 PM CM PSA 15 15
Friday 9:24:28 PM CM PSA :30 :30
Friday 9:58:15 PM CM PSA ;30 :30
0:01:15 [0:01:15 [ so00
Program: Funny You Should Ask
Friday 3:45:07 XM CM PSA 130 :30
Friday 3:53:24 XM CM PSA 1:00 1:00
0:01:30 _0:01:30 [ s000
Program: MOM
Friday 1:26:09 XM CM PSA 1:00 1:00
i = 0:01:00 [0:01:00 [ so.0
Program: Pawn Stars
Friday 1:51:49 XM CM PSA 1:00 1:00
[0:01:00  [0:01:00 1 $0.00/
Program: The First 48
Friday 2:14:25 XM CM PSA 1:00 1:00
Friday 2:28:25 XM CcM PSA 1:00 1:00
Friday 2:38:41 XM CM PSA 1:00 1:00
Friday 2:49:34 XM CM PSA :30 :30
0:03:30  [0:03:30 $0.00/
Program: The Real
Friday 4:55:42 XM CM PSA 15
Friday 4:40:50 XM CM PSA :30
Friday 4:47:48 XM Cc™M PSA :30
’ [0:01:45 T
o0 T

Air Date: 01/02/21
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

Saturday  2:10:24 XM PSA PSA :30
Saturday  2:10:54 XM PSA PSA :30
Saturday  2:17:59 XM PSA PSA :30
Saturday  2:18:29 XM PSA PSA :30
Saturday  2:18:59 XM PSA PSA 1:00
Saturday  2:19:58 XM PSA PSA - 130
‘ Jo:03:30 | $0.00
Program: Whacked Out Sports
Saturday 12:29:15XM CM PSA  EAS Test-KUSI Television 15 15 $0.00
0:00:15 [0:00:15 1 soo00
0:04:02  [0:03:45 [ $0.00
Air Date: 01/03/21
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
Sunday 12:54:03PM PSA PSA :30 :30
Sunday 12:54:33 PM PSA PSA :30 130
Sunday 12:55:33 PM  PSA PSA :30 :30
. 0:01:30.  [0:01:80 I $0.00
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
Sunday 5:07:52 AM PSA PSA 47 :30
Sunday 5:08:22 AM PSA PSA :30
Sunday 5:13:57 AM PSA PSA :30
Sunday 5:14:27 AM PSA PSA :30
Sunday 5:14:57 AM PSA PSA :30
Sunday 5:16:27 AM PSA PSA :30
: 5 Jo:03:00 [ s0.00
KUSI/KUSI : 01/01/21 - 01/03/21 : WEEKLY PSA List
Includes Open inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Week Day]
gyt KUSI: PSA List : 01/01/21 - 01/03/21 (01/05/21 11:28:31 AM) Page 1 0f 2
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KUSI: PSA List : 01/

VYo

Air Date: 01/03/21

01/21 - 01/03/21

KUSI/KUSI : 01/01/21 - 01/03/21 : WEEKLY PSA List
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Week Day)

KUSI: PSA List: 01/01/21 - 01/03/21 (01/05/21 11:28:31 AM)
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KUSI: PSA List 4/21 - 01/10/21
T ST = T —— ——

lobtcs i e L et Lo WO st LSS - -

Air Date: 01/04/21
‘Monday 12:16:59 PM PSA 1:00 St.Jude Children's Hospital 25 Words or Less CM
Monday 3:110:13 XM PSA 30 Coronavirus Support 25 Words or Less CM
Monday 3:117:14 XM PSA  :30 USMC-We Fight 25 Words or Less CM
Monday 2:27:54 PM PSA 15 CDC Covid-19 PSA Extra CM
Monday 12:54:19 XM PSA 15 Am Cancer:15-B Extra CM
Monday 3:11:46 PM PSA 15 E-Cigarettes Family Feud CM
Monday 3:20:01 PM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Family Feud CM
Monday 3:24:58 PM PSA 30 Breast Cancer Family Feud CM
Monday 3:28:25 PM PSA  :30 Alzheimer's Awareness Family Feud CM
Monday 3:48:28 PM PSA 30 Coronavirus Support Family Feud CM
Monday 3:54:03 PM PSA  1:00 LOVE isin You Family Feud CM
Monday 9:24:13 PM PSA :30 Dept.Of Homeland Security Family Feud CM
Monday 9:28:00 PM PSA  1:00 Disaster Checklist Family Feud CM
Monday 9:39:46 PM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes Family Feud CM
Monday 9:48:28 PM PSA  :30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV Family Feud CM
Monday 9:57:45 PM PSA  1:00 Save children Covid-19 Family Feud CM
Monday 12:45:22 PM PSA 15 Children's Hospital Funny You Should Ask CM
Monday 3:43:47 XM PSA  :30 Federal Emergency Funny You Should Ask CM
Monday 3:53:24 XM PSA 30 Feeding America Funny You Should Ask CM
Monday 6:59:25 PM PSA First Responders Good Evening San Diego CM
Monday 6:37:256 PM PSA Helen Woodward Good Evening San Diego CM
Monday 10:58:30 PM PSA  1:00 Helen Woodward KUSI News at 10p CM
Monday 8:47:45 PM PSA Am. Heart Assoc Last Man Standidng CM
Monday 8:55:54 PM PSA Humble and Kind** Last Man Standidng CM
Monday 11:53:30 PM PSA  :30 Disaster Checklist Last Man Standidng CM
Monday 11:59:09 PM PSA  1:56 Make-A-Wish Last Man Standidng CM
Monday 1:54:26 XM PSA 15 Feeding America Pawn Stars CM
Monday 1:12:16 PM PSA 15 Reading IQ PSA during coronavirus shelteringPeople's Court CM
Monday 1:40:56 PM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation People's Court CM
Monday 7:45:07 PM PSA Choose VA Sizzle The Big Bang Theory CM
londay 7:16:02 PM PSA Dept.Of Homeland Security The Big Bang Theory CM
Vlonday 7:56:09 PM PSA Cancer Cure The Big Bang Theory CM
Monday 7:42:47 PM PSA Coronavirus/Respnse The Big Bang Theory CM
Monday 2:15:40 XM PSA 30 Stand Up To Cancer The First 48 CM
Monday 2:49:34 XM PSA  :30 Covid 19 CDC PSA The First 48 CM
Monday 4:27:07 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The Real CM
Monday 4:51:57 XM PSA 30 Paralyzed VA The Real CM
Monday 2:56:34 PM PSA  :30 Parenting Isn't Easy T™MZ CM
Monday 12:16:30 XM PSA 15 CDC Covid-19 PSA T™Z CM
Monday 10:44:48 AM PSA  :30 Army National Guard Wendy Williams Show CM
Monday 10:49:05 AM US Marines Wendy Williams Show CM

Air Date: 01/05/21
Tuesday 12:17:14 PM PSA 15 Breast Cancer 25 Words or Less CM
Tuesday  12:26:32 PM PSA 15 CDC Covid-19 PSA 25 Words or Less CM
Tuesday  3:10:13 XM PSA  :30 St.Jude Finding Cure 25 Words or Less CM
Tuesday  3:29:15 XM PSA  :30 The Thorbum Group/Teenager 25 Words or Less CM
Tuesday  2:11:30 PM PSA :15 St.Jude Finding Cure Extra CM
Tuesday  2:26:39 PM PSA 15 Am Cancer:15-B Extra CM
Tuesday  3:25:28 PM PSA 15 Am Cancer:15-A Family Feud CM
Tuesday  3:27:01 PM PSA  :30 Breast Cancer Family Feud CM
Tuesday  3:47:43 PM PSA 30 Coronavirus Support Family Feud CM
Tuesday  3:53:58 PM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes Family Feud CM
Tuesday  9:18:16 PM PSA  1:00 Disaster Checklist Family Feud CM
Tuesday  9:23:43 PM PSA  1:00 Covid-19_Veterans Family Feud CM
Tuesday  9:26:51 PM PSA  1:00 St.Jude Children’s Hospital Family Feud CM
Tuesday  9:45:43 PM PSA  1:00 Dept.Of Homeland Security Family Feud CM
Tuesday  9:53:13 PM PSA  1:00 First Responders Family Feud CM
Tuesday  9:57:47 PM PSA  1:00 LOVE isin You Family Feud CM
“uesday  3:42:47 XM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes Funny You Should Ask CM
lesday  3:43:47 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation Funny You Should Ask CM
Tuesday  6:58:25 PM PSA  1:00 Helen Woodward Good Evening San Diego CM

KUSI/KUSI : 01/04/21 - 01/10/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Program]
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KUSI: PSA List :

Air Date: 01/05/21

Tuesday  8:47:30 PM
[uesday  8:49:00 PM
Tuesday  8:55:54 PM
Tuesday  11:53:30 PM
Tuesday  11:59:24 PM
Tuesday  12:04:10 XM
Tuesday  1:09:36 XM
Tuesday  1:10:31 PM
Tuesday  1:25:16 PM
Tuesday  1:27:41 PM
Tuesday  1:53:11 PM
Tuesday  7:14:27 PM
Tuesday  7:16:02 PM
Tuesday  7:26:16 PM
Tuesday  7:43:02 PM
Tuesday  7:46:07 PM
Tuesday  7:56:39 PM
Tuesday  8:11:57 PM
Tuesday  8:14:17 PM
Tuesday  8:15:02 PM
Tuesday  8:15:17 PM
Tuesday  8:26:01 PM
Tuesday  2:50:04 XM
Tuesday  2:14:55 XM
Tuesday  4:39:05 XM
Tuesday  4:52:57 XM
Tuesday  2:51:41 PM
Tuesday  2:55:24 PM
Tuesday  11:11:59 AM
Tuesday  11:28:03 AM
Tuesday  10:27:01 AM
fuesday  10:44:38 AM

Air Date: 01/06/21
Wednesday 12:29:45 PM
Wednesday 3:10:13 XM
Wednesday 3:23:58 PM
Wednesday 3:47:28 PM
Wednesday 3:43:47 XM
Wednesday 3:51:54 XM
Wednesday 3:52:54 XM
Wednesday 8:56:39 PM
Wednesday 11:563:45 PM
Wednesday 1:54:11 XM
Wednesday 7:26:31 PM
Wednesday 7:43:02 PM
Wednesday 7:44:17 PM
Wednesday 2:15:10 XM
Wednesday 2:27:45 XM
Wednesday 2:39:26 XM
Wednesday 2:50:04 XM
Wednesday 4:52:27 XM
Wednesday 2:42:55 PM
Wednesday 11:21:59 AM
Wednesday 11:40:48 AM

Air Date: 01/07/21
Thursday  3:10:28 XM
Thursday 3:16:14 XM

hursday  3:16:44 XM
“hursday  3:29:00 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

1:00
:30
1:00
:30
1:56
:30

:30
15
:30
:30
1:00
1:00
:30
:30
:30
.55
1:00
:30
115
1:00
1:00

Salute America's Heroes
Save children Covid-19
St.Jude Children's Hospital
USMC-Quality

NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
WildFire

Coronavirus Support
Alzheimer's Awareness
Children's Hospital
Alzheimer's Awareness
Pool Simple Steps

LOVE is in You

St.Jude Finding Cure

U.S. Airforce

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
Coronavirus Support
Kidney Health

9/11 National Day

Gary Sinise Foundation
Leukemia & Lymphoma
Dept.Of Homeland Security
First Responders

US Marines

Am. Redcross (new)
Coronavirus Support

Am Cancer:15-B
Comunities in Schools
Leukemia & Lymphoma
Boys Town

Gary Sinise Foundation
Am. Recross (New)

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid

Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
MOM

People's Court
People's Court
People's Court
People's Court

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The First 48

The First 48

The Real

The Real

T™™Z

T™Z

TMZ LIVE

TMZ LIVE

Wendy Witliams Show
Wendy Williams Show

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
Family Feud

Family Feud

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
Pawn Stars

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The Real

™Z

TMZ LIVE

TMZ LIVE

25 Words or Less
25 Words or Less

Reading IQ PSA during coronavirus sheltering25 Words or Less

15 Dept.Of Homeland Security
:30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
115 E-Cigarettes

1:00 Make-A-Wish

:30 Parenting Isn't Easy

1:00 Employment/Training

:30 Covid-19

:30 USMC-We Fight

15 Helen Woodward

15 Cancer Cure

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation

15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention
1:00 uso

:30 9/11 National Day

:30 Alzheimer's Awareness

:30 Army National Guard

:30 Coronavirus Support

15 Paralyzed VA

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA

:30 Comunities in Schools
10:10:00 |

15 Am Cancer:15-B

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA

115

:30 Coronavirus/Respnse

25 Words or Less

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM

KUSI/KUSI : 01/04/21 - 01/10/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Program]

KUSI: PSA List: 01/04/21 - 01/10/21 (01/11/21 3:51:56 PM)
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ist : 01/04/21

KUSI: PSAL

Week Day me  [F/T |Air

Air Date: 01/07/21
Thursday 9:18:16 PM PSA  1:00 LOVE isin You Family Feud CM
Thursday 9:23:43 PM PSA  1:00 Helen Woodward Family Feud CM
Thursday 9:26:51 PM PSA 1:00 First Responders Family Feud CM
Thursday  9:45:58 PM PSA  1:00 Hall of Fame Family Feud CM
Thursday 9:53:13 PM PSA  1:00 9/11 National Day Family Feud CM
Thursday 8:47:30 PM PSA  1:00 Disaster Checklist Last Man Standidng CM
Thursday  8:55:54 PM PSA  1:00 9/11 National Day Last Man Standidng CM
Thursday  11:52:30 PM PSA 30 Veteran_Thank You'! Last Man Standidng CM
Thursday  1:54:11 XM PSA St.Jude Finding Cure Pawn Stars CM
Thursday 1:38:27 XM PSA Coronavirus Support Pawn Stars CcM
Thursday  1:46:10 XM PSA  :30 Wounded Warrior Pawn Stars CM
Thursday 7:26:16 PM PSA  :30 U.S. Airforce The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday  7:42:47 PM PSA  :30 Am. Heart Assoc The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday  7:44:37 PM PSA 30 Salute America's Heroes The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 7:56:09 PM PSA  1:00 Paralyzed VA The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday  8:14:32 PM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 8:25:16 PM PSA  1:00 HUD/Fair Housing Alliance-A The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 2:15:25 XM PSA  :30 Cancer Patients The First 48 CM
Thursday  2:39:56 XM PSA  :30 Cancer Patients The First 48 CM
Thursday  2:48:34 XM PSA 30 Choose VA Sizzle The First 48 CM
Thursday 4:27:37 XM PSA  :30 Cancer Cure The Real CM
Thursday 4:52:57 XM PSA  :30 SSA Phone Scam The Real CM

[0:16:15 J

Air Date: 01/08/21
Friday 3:25:47 XM PSA :30 The Thorburn Group/Teenager 25 Words or Less CM
Friday 2:12:15 PM PSA 15 Coronavirus Support Extra CM
Friday 9:11:31 PM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Family Feud CM
Friday 9:20:01 PM PSA  :30 Coronavirus Support Family Feud CM
Friday 9:24:43 PM PSA  :30 Comunities in Schools Family Feud CM
Friday 3:51:54 XM PSA  :30 uso Funny You Should Ask CcM
Friday 9:57:30 AM PSA  :30 Am. Recross (New) GMSD M-F CM
Friday 5:19:45 AM PSA  :30 Corona Virus Good Morning San Diego at 5am CM
Friday 1:52:34 XM PSA :15 Leukemia & Lymphoma Pawn Stars CM
Friday 1:67:35 XM PSA 15 Boys Town Pawn Stars CM
Friday 1:53:41 PM PSA 15 Cancer Cure People's Court CM
Friday 7:25:46 PM PSA  1:00 USMC_Americas The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 7:44:37 PM PSA  :30 Feeding America The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 8:15:02 PM PSA  1:00 Coronavirus/Respnse The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 8:27:16 PM PSA  1:00 Am. Heart Assoc The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 2:156:25 XM PSA 9/11 National Day The First 48 CM
Friday 2:39:41 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48 CM
Friday 2:49:34 XM PSA  :30 SSA_Phone Scam The First 48 CM
Friday 4:40:05 XM PSA 30 USMC-Quality The Real CM
Friday 4:56:42 XM PSA  :30 Wounded Warrior The Real CM
Friday 2:51:56 PM PSA 10 EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC Mo TMZ CcM
Friday 12:16:00 XM PSA  :30 Coronavirus/Respnse T™Z CM
Friday 10:38:55 AM PSA 15 Breast Cancer Wendy Williams Show CM
e ) 0:10:55 | S TG

Air Date: 01/09/21
Saturday = 2:10:24 XM PSA :30 Kids PSA/Ginger 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:10:54 XM PSA  :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:17:59 XM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Paul 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:18:29 XM PSA  :30 Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:18:59 XM PSA  1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:19:59 XM PSA Kids PSA/Dan Plant 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  12:43:18 XM PSA EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We MOM CM

Air Date: 01/10/21
Sunday 12:48:39 PM PSA 22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement 1. Teen Kids News. SEG

junday 12:54:03 PM PSA 30 Kids PSA/CARE Org 1. Teen Kids News. PSA

‘Sunday 12:54:33 PM PSA  :30 KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries 1. Teen Kids News. PSA

KUSI/KUSI :01/04/21 - 01/10/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Program]
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KUSI: PSA List: 01/04/21 - 01/10/21 (01/11/21 3:51:56 PM)
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SI:

Da
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Air

PSA List : 01/04/21 - 01/10/21

fe: 01/10/21

12:55:33 PM
5:07:52 AM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:567 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
5:28:30 AM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

:30
47
:30
30
:30
:30
:30
21
0:05:30

Kids PSA/Jason 1. Teen Kids News.
Kids PSA/Dan Plant 5. Live Life & Win!
Kids PSA/Jason 5. Live Life & Win!
Kids PSA/Ginger 5. Live Life & Win!
Kids PSA/Bullying 5. Live Life & Win!
Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish 5. Live Life & Win!
Kids PSA/Mark Mathis 5. Live Life & Win!

FCC-Children Programs Announcement 5. Live Life & Win!
j =

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
SEG

KUSI/KUS! : 01/04/21 - 01/10/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Program]

VIO EUHHI
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KUSI: PSA List: 01/04/21 - 01/10/21 (01/11/21 3:51:56 PM)
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KUSI:

PSA List :

Air Date: 01/11/21
londay 9:11:31 PM

Jonday 3:20:16 PM
Monday 3:40:01 PM
Monday 3:43:17 XM
Monday 3:53:24 XM
Monday 8:47:45 PM
Monday 7:13:57 PM
Monday 7:26:16 PM
Monday 2:14:55 XM
Monday 2:28:15 XM
Monday 2:39:56 XM
Monday 2:50:04 XM
Monday 4:27:07 XM
Monday 4:39:20 XM
Monday 10:38:55 AM
Monday 10:44:38 AM
Monday 10:49:35 AM

Air Date: 01/12/21

Tuesday  9:24:28 PM
Tuesday  9:53:43 PM
Tuesday  9:58:02 PM
Tuesday  7:44:02 PM
Tuesday  7:56:24 PM
Tuesday  2:15:25 XM
Tuesday  2:40:26 XM
Tuesday  2:50:19 XM
Tuesday  4:28:07 XM
Tuesday  4:39:05 XM

Jate: 01/13/21
Wednesday 3:25:17 XM
Wednesday 9:25:13 PM
Wednesday 3:42:47 XM
Wednesday 8:49:15 PM
Wednesday 1:10:06 XM
Wednesday 1:20:10 XM
Wednesday 1:25:54 XM
Wednesday 1:29:45 XM
Wednesday 1:26:16 PM
Wednesday 7:17:17 PM
Wednesday 8:25:01 PM
Wednesday 2:14:25 XM
Wednesday 2:27:55 XM
Wednesday 2:38:41 XM
Wednesday 2:49:34 XM
Wednesday 4:28:07 XM
Wednesday 4:38:35 XM
Wednesday 4:51:27 XM
Wednesday 12:16:30 XM
Wednesday 11:10:59 AM

Air Date: 01/14/21
Thursday 3:17:14 XM
Thursday  3:43:47 XM
Thursday  3:51:54 XM
Thursday 12:03:55 XM
Thursday  1:38:27 XM
Thursday 1:45:25 XM
Thursday — 2:14:40 XM
Thursday 2:27:15 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

Am Cancer:15-A

15 XXXX-Coronavirus Support
115 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention
1:00 Humble and Kind**

:30 Wounded Warrior

:30 XXXX-Coronavirus Support
1:00 XXXX-9/11 National Day
1:00 Choose VA Sizzle

1:00 Dept.Of Homeland Security

Choose VA Sizzle
XXXX-Disaster Checklist
XXXX-Corona Virus
St.Jude Children's Hospital
Am Cancer:15-A

Am. Recross (New)

Helen Woodward

CDC Covid-19 PSA

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA

1:00 Hall of Fame

:30 SSA_Phone Scam

:30 Comunities in Schools

:30 Salute America's Heroes
15 XXXX-Coronavirus Support
:30 Gary Sinise Foundation

:30 Feeding America

:30 Alzheimer's Awareness

:30 XXXX-Coronavirus Support
:30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
:30 XXXX-Covid-19

1:00 Boys Town

:30 XXXX-Disaster Checklist
:30 Dept.Of Homeland Security
1:00 USMC_Americas

1:00 US Marines

15 E-Cigarettes

:30 Helen Woodward

115 Leukemia & Lymphoma

15 Am. Redcross (new)

1:00 St.Jude Children's Hospital
:30 Pool Simple Steps

:30 Breast Cancer

:30 St.Jude Finding Cure

:30 Empowering Girls

1:30 Am. Heart Assoc

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation

:30 XXXX-Coronavirus Support
:30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
oAzAs |

:30 Am. Recross (New)

:30 Alzheimer's Awareness

:30 Breast Cancer

:30 Feeding America

:30 Veteran_Thank You !

1:00 First Responders

1:00 XXXX-9/11 National Day
:65 Kidney Health

Family Feud

Family Feud

Family Feud

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
Last Man Standidng
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The Real

The Real

Wendy Williams Show
Wendy Williams Show
Wendy Williams Show

Family Feud

Family Feud

Family Feud

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The Real

The Real

25 Words or Less
Family Feud

Funny You Should Ask
Last Man Standidng
MOM

MOM

MOM

MOM

People's Court

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The Real

The Real

The Real

T™Z

TMZ LIVE

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
Last Man Standidng
Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CMm
CM
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM
CM
CcMm
CM
CM
M
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM™
CM

CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM
CM

KUSI/KUSI : 01/11/21 - 01/17/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Program]

WILTELEHI

KUSI: PSA List : 01/11/21 - 01/17/21 (01/18/21 12:24:26 PM)
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KUSI: PSA List : 01/11/21

=) : gth

Air Date: 01/14/21

Shursday — 2:28:15 XM PSA  :30 WildFire The First 48 CM
‘hursday  2:39:56 XM PSA  :30 US Marines The First 48 CM
Thursday  2:49:34 XM PSA  1:00 XXXX-Covid Vaccine The First 48 CcM
Thursday  4:28:07 XM PSA XXXX-Corona Virus The Real CM
Thursday 4:52:27 XM PSA U.S. Airforce The Real CM
Thursday 12:16:30 XM PSA Make-A-Wish T™MZ CM
Thursday  12:29:09 XM PSA XXXXC-Covid 19 CDC PSA T™MZ CM
|

Air Date: 01/15/21
Friday 3:16:14 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation 25 Words or Less CM
Friday 12:44:52 PM PSA 15 XXXX-Coronavirus Support Funny You Should Ask CM
Friday 3:44:17 XM PSA :15 Feeding America Funny You Should Ask CM
Friday 3:51:54 XM PSA 15 XXXX-Coronavirus Support Funny You Should Ask CM
Friday 12:01:24 XM PSA  :30 Am. Recross (New) Last Man Standidng CM
Friday 1:50:04 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Pawn Stars CM
Friday 1:51:04 XM PSA  :30 Salute America's Heroes Pawn Stars CM
Friday 7:44:02 PM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 2:156:55 XM PSA 15 Paralyzed VA The First 48 CM
Friday 2:27:00 XM PSA  1:00 XXXX-Covid-19_Veterans The First 48 CM
Friday 2:39:26 XM PSA  :30 Make-A-Wish The First 48 CM
Friday 4:28:37 XM PSA  1:00 Paralyzed VA The Real CM
Friday 4:41:05 XM PSA  1:00 First Responders The Real CM
Friday 4:47:18 XM PSA  1:00 Wonder in You The Real CM
Friday 4:55:57 XM PSA  1:00 US Marines The Real CM
Friday 12:30:39 XM PSA 15 Save children Covid-19 T™MZ CM
Friday 12:32:30 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation T™MZ CM
Friday 10:45:38 AM PSA uso Wendy Williams Show CM

Air Date: 01/16/21
Saturday  2:10:24 XM PSA  :30 Kids PSA/Ginger 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:10:54 XM PSA  :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:17:59 XM PSA  :30 Kids PSA/Paul 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:18:29 XM PSA  :30 Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:18:59 XM PSA  1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:19:59 XM PSA Kids PSA/Dan Plant 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  12:43:18 XM PSA EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC WeMOM CM

Air Date: 01/17/21
Sunday 12:48:39PM  PSA FCC-Children Programs Announcement 1. Teen Kids News. SEG
Sunday 12:54:03 PM PSA Kids PSA/CARE Org 1. Teen Kids News. PSA
Sunday 12:54:33 PM PSA KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries 1. Teen Kids News. PSA
Sunday 12:55:33 PM PSA Kids PSA/Jason 1. Teen Kids News. PSA
Sunday 5:07:52 AM PSA Kids PSA/Dan Plant 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:08:22 AM PSA Kids PSA/Jason 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:13:57 AM PSA Kids PSA/Ginger 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:14:27 AM PSA Kids PSA/Bullying 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:14:57 AM PSA Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish 5. Live Life & Wint! PSA
Sunday 5:15:27 AM PSA Kids PSA/Mark Mathis 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:28:30 AM PSA FCC-Children Programs Announcement 5. Live Life & Win! SEG

KUSI/KUSI : 01/11/21 - 01/17/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Program]
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1 -01/24/2

igth | |Advertiser/Pr

KUSI: PSA List : 01/18/2

FIT 0 A

CITE-TIN

\Date: 01/18/21

Monday 2:156:25 XM PSA Pool Simple Steps The First 48 CM
Monday 7:26:46 PM PSA 15 Dept.Of Homeland Security The Big Bang Theory CM
Monday 7:45:37 PM PSA 15 Feeding America The Big Bang Theory CM
Monday 7:55:54 PM PSA 15 Reading 1Q PSA during coronavirus sheltering The Big Bang Theory CM
Monday 8:15:17 PM PSA 15 XXXX-Leukemia & Lymphoma The Big Bang Theory CM
Monday 4:28:07 XM PSA 15 Boys Town The Real CM
Monday 10:49:20 AM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Wendy Williams Show CM
Monday 11:41:48 AM PSA  :30 Veteran_Thank You ! TMZ LIVE CM
Monday 8:26:46 PM PSA  :30 Salute America's Heroes The Big Bang Theory CM
Monday 8:54:09 PM PSA  :30 XXXX-Caronavirus Support Last Man Standidng CM
Monday 12:04:10 XM PSA  :30 XXXX-Alzheimer's Awareness Last Man Standidng CcM
Monday 12:16:30 XM PSA 30 Cancer Patients TMZ CM
Monday 1:10:06 XM PSA 30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid MOM CM
Monday 1:46:25 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation Pawn Stars CM
Monday 2:28:00 XM PSA 30 The Thorburn Group/Teenager The First 48 CM
Monday 3:09:43 XM PSA  :30 SSA_Phone Scam 25 Words or Less CM
Monday 3:45:17 XM PSA  :30 Comunities in Schools Funny You Should Ask CM
Monday 3:51:54 XM PSA  :30 US Marines Funny You Should Ask CM
Monday 11:59:39 PM PSA  1:.00 LOVE isin You Last Man Standidng CM
4 i & 1§ 2l CiE S R : '
Air Date: 01/19/21
Tuesday  2:26:19 PM PSA 10 uso Extra CM
Tuesday  11:21:59 AM PSA 15 XXXX-Am Cancer:15-B TMZ LIVE CM
Tuesday  1:42:11 PM PSA 15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention People's Court CM
Tuesday  8:48:15PM PSA 15 XXXX-Am Cancer:15-B Last Man Standidng CM
Tuesday  12:30:24 XM PSA 15 St.Jude Finding Cure T™MZ CM
Tuesday  1:46:10XM - PSA 15 E-Cigarettes Pawn Stars CM
Tuesday  12:00:24 XM PSA 30 USMC-We Fight Last Man Standidng CM
ITuesday  12:15:45 XM PSA  :30 Stand Up To Cancer T™MZ CcM
Tuesday  1:09:36 XM PSA  :30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid MOM CM
Tuesday  1:20:40 XM PSA  :30 Feeding America MOM CM
Tuesday  1:26:09 XM PSA  :30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV MOM CM
Tuesday  2:39:41 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48 CM
Tuesday  3:10:13 XM PSA  :30 Paralyzed VA 25 Words or Less CcM
Tuesday  3:42:47 XM PSA 30 Pool Simple Steps Funny You Should Ask CM
Tuesday  3:53:24 XM PSA  :30 Chaoose VA Sizzle Funny You Should Ask CM
Tuesday  4:27:52 XM PSA 30 Breast Cancer The Real CM
Tuesday  4:39:20 XM PSA 30 Army National Guard The Real CM
Tuesday  4:52:57 XM PSA :30 XXXX-Alzheimer's Awareness The Real CM
IRt 52 2 e forzs T ' '
Air Date: 01/20/21
Wednesday 2:15:10 XM PSA 15 Paralyzed VA The First 43 CM
Wednesday 3:17:14 XM PSA 15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention 25 Words 'c)r Less CM
Wednesday 4:28:37 XM PSA 15 Children's Hospital The Real CM
Wednesday 9:53:58 PM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation Family Feud CM
Wednesday 12:00:24 XM PSA 30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid Last Man Standidng CM
Wednesday 1:10:06 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation MOM CM
Wednesday 1:20:40 XM PSA 30 U.S. Airforce MOM CM
Wednesday 1:38:27 XM PSA 30 The Thorburn Group/Teenager Pawn Stars CM
Wednesday 1:45:55 XM PSA  :30 Make-A-Wish Pawn Stars CM
Wednesday 2:39:56 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48 CM
Wednesday 2:49:34 XM PSA :30 Comunities in Schools The First 48 CM
Wednesday 2:50:04 XM PSA  :30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid The First 48 CcM
Wednesday 3:43:17 XM PSA  1:00 LOVE is in You Funny You Should Ask CM
Wednesday 4:39:05 XM PSA  1.00 US Marines The Real . CM
Air Date: 01/21/21
‘Thursday ~ 9:18:46 PM PSA Type 2 Diabetes Prevention Family Feud CM
Thursday 12:54:11 XM PSA 15 XXXX-Am Cancer:15-B Extra CM
Thursday 2:15:25 XM PSA 15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention The First 48 CM
Thursday 4:28:07 XM PSA  :15 E-Cigarettes The Real CM

KUSI/KUSI : 01/18/21 - 01/24/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length)
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Date: 01/21/21
Thursday 10:39:40 AM
Thursday  11:40:38 AM
Thursday 11:46:58 AM
Thursday  1:10:31 PM
Thursday 1:52:41 PM
Thursday 2:22:41 PM
Thursday 7:44:02 PM
Thursday 8:48:15 PM
Thursday 12:04:10 XM
Thursday 12:16:45 XM
Thursday  12:29:54 XM
Thursday  1:20:25 XM
Thursday  1:29:15 XM
Thursday  3:29:30 XM
Thursday  3:53:24 XM
Thursday  4:39:35 XM
Thursday  11:29:03 AM
Thursday 7:13:42 PM
Thursday  12:00:24 XM
Thursday  1:26:24 XM
Thursday 2:27:45 XM
Thursday 2:39:41 XM
Thursday 2:49:34 XM
Air Date: 01/22/21
Friday 2:15:25 XM
Friday 3:110:13 XM
Friday 31714 XM
! Friday 11:41:48 AM
Friday 1:09:36 XM
Friday 1:26:39 XM
Friday 1:41:09 XM
Friday 1:51:19 XM
Friday 1:57:50 XM
Friday 2:14:55 XM
Friday 3:25:47 XM
Friday 3:52:54 XM
Friday 3:53:24 XM
Friday 4:27:52 XM
Friday 4:40:05 XM
Friday 4:56:12 XM
Friday 1:20:40 XM
Friday 4:28:22 XM
Friday 4:40:35 XM
T ol e Ve e
Air Date: 01/23/21
Saturday  12:43:18 XM
Saturday  2:10:24 XM
Saturday  2:10:54 XM
Saturday  2:17:59 XM
Saturday  2:18:29 XM
Saturday  2:18:59 XM
Saturday  2:19:59 XM

all

Air Date: 01/24/21
Sunday 5:07:52 AM
Sunday 5:08:22 AM
'Sunday 5:13:57 AM
Sunday 5:14:27 AM
Sunday 5:14:57 AM
Sunday 5:16:27 AM

PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KUSI: PSA List : 01/18/2

:30
:30
30
:30
:30
:30
:30
230
30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
1:00
1:00
1:.00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

01/24/21

isar/Product

Gary Sinise Foundation

NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV

Make-A-Wish

Pass it On

Breast Cancer

St.Jude Children's Hospital
Mask Up America

Mask Up America
Empowering Girls

Federal Emergency

Army National Guard
XXXX-Alzheimer's Awareness
Army National Guard

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
Gary Sinise Foundation
WildFire

US Marines
USMC_Americas
USMC_Americas

Save children Covid-19
uso

Dept.Of Homeland Security
Veteran_Thank You !

CDC Covid-19 PSA
Helen Woodward
Paralyzed VA

Federal Emergency
WildFire
Veteran_Thank You !
Pass it On

Gary Sinise Foundation
Cancer Cure
USMC-Quality

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
USMC-We Fight

Gary Sinise Foundation
Comunities in Schools
Federal Emergency
Parenting Isn't Easy
Humble and Kind™*
USMC_Americas

St.Jude Children's Hospital

Wendy Williams Show
TMZ LIVE

TMZ LIVE -

People's Court
People's Court

Extra

The Big Bang Theory
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
T™Z

T™Z

MOM

MOM

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

TMZ LIVE

The Big Bang Theory
Last Man Standidng
MOM

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less

TMZ LIVE |

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Real

MOM

The Real

The Real

EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We:MOM

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Allie Wagner
Kids PSA/Paul

Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone
Kids PSA/College Planning
Kids PSA/Dan Plant

RI0:00: 00N

Kids PSA/Dan Plant
Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Bullying

Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish
Kids PSA/Mark Mathis

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6

. Made in Holllywood: Teens

5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life. & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!

cM
CcM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
cMm
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM™
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
cMm
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM

CM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KUSI/KUSI ; 01/18/21 - 01/24/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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‘Date: 01/24/21
Sunday 5:28:30 AM
Sunday 12:48:39 PM
Sunday 12:54:03 PM
Sunday 12:54:33 PM

Sunday

12:55:33 PM

KUSI: PSA List : 01/18/21 - 01/24/21

FCC-Children Programs Announcement 5. Live Life & Win!

FCC-Children Programs Announcement 1. Teen Kids News.
Kids PSA/CARE Org 1. Teen Kids News.
KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries 1. Teen Kids News.

Kids PSA/Jason

A e e

1. Teen Kids News.

] 4Fg Al %

KUSI/KUSI : 01/18/21 - 01/24/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]

KUSI: PSA List : 01/18/21 - 01/24/21 (01/27/21 2:32:51 PM)
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KUSI PSA Llst 01/25/21 01/31/21

)ate 01/25/21

Monday 1:27:09 XM
Monday 2:15:55 XM
Monday 1:10:06 XM
Monday 1:38:27 XM
Monday 2:28:45 XM
Monday  2:38:56 XM
Monday 3:44:47 XM
Monday 1:29:00 XM
Monday 3:09:13 XM
Monday 3:16:44 XM
Monday 3:43:17 XM
Monday 3:52:24 XM
Monday 1:20:10 XM

Air Date: 01/26/21

Tuesday  4:52:57 XM
Tuesday  3:09:43 XM
Tuesday  1:54:26 XM
Tuesday  9:18:31 PM
Tuesday  1:09:06 XM
Tuesday  1:20:10 XM
Tuesday  1:25:39 XM
Tuesday  2:38:26 XM
Tuesday  3:09:13 XM
Tuesday  3:16:14 XM
Tuesday  4:27:07 XM
Tuesday  2:13:55 XM
Tuesday  2:27:00 XM
Tuesday  2:49:04 XM
Tuesday  3:25:17 XM
Tuesday  3:29:00 XM
Tuesday  3:44:52 XM
Tuesday  3:52:24 XM
Tuesday  4:38:05 XM
Tuesday  4:43:48 XM
Tuesday 1:44:556 XM

Air Date 01/27/21

Wednesday 10:55:52 AM
Wednesday 8:56:39 PM
Wednesday 11:54:00 PM
Wednesday 12:16:45 XM
Wednesday 12:30:24 XM
Wednesday 1:29:30 XM
Wednesday 1:54:11 XM
Wednesday 3:51:54 XM
Wednesday 4:28:37 XM
Wednesday 11:11:44 AM
Wednesday 11:46:58 AM
Wednesday 11:54:26 AM
Wednesday 12:25:17 PM
Wednesday 7:44:37 PM
Wednesday 8:15:17 PM
Wednesday 9:24:13 PM
Wednesday 1:19:40 XM
Wednesday 1:26:09 XM
Wednesday 1:38:27 XM
‘Nednesday 2:39:56 XM
Nednesday 2:49:34 XM
Wednesday 3:42:47 XM
Wednesday 11:39:38 AM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30

115
:30
:30
:30
:30
30
:30
30
:30
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30

0:14:45 i

15
116
15
15
15
15
15
115
15
130
:30
:30
30
:30

Salute America's Heroes
Kids/1st Responders
Gary Sinise Foundation
Uso

The Thorburn Group/Teenager
U.S. Dept_VA

Salute America's Heroes
USMC_Americas
WildLife

Cancer Cure
USMC_Americas

US Marines

Pass it On

St.Jude Finding Cure
Gary Sinise Foundation
Breast Cancer

Mask Up America
Choose VA Sizzle
Federal Emergency
Pool Simple Steps
WildFire
Kids/Responders
Mask Up America
Wounded Warrior
USMC_Americas
St.Jude Finding Cure
Boys Town

First Responders
Helen Woodward
Pass it On

US Marines

Stand Up To Cancer
Salute America's Heroes
Kids/Responders

St.Jude Finding Cure
Dept.Of Homeland Security
Leukemia & Lymphoma
Homeland Security

L.ung Cancer

Kids/1st Responders

AM Red Cross

Helen Woodward

Our Planet Earth

Mask Up America
SSA_Phone Scam

Gary Sinise Foundation
Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
SSA_Phone Scam

United Way Covid-19 (New)
Gary Sinise Foundation
Cancer Patients

Army National Guard
Autisam Speaks

Gary Sinise Foundation
Lung Cancer

Mask Up America

Cancer Cure

MOM

The First 48

MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

Funny You Should Ask
MOM

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
MOM

The Real

25 Words or Less
Pawn Stars
Family Feud
MOM '

MOM

MOM

The First 48

25 Words or Less
25 Words or Less
The Real

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less
25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real -

Pawn Star~

Wendy Witliams Show
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
T™MZ

T™MZ

MOM

Pawn Stars

Funny You Should Ask
The Real

TMZ LIVE

TMZ LIVE

TMZ LIVE,

25 Words or Less

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
Family Feud

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

Funny You Should Ask
TMZ LIVE

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CM

KUSI/KUSI : 01/25/21 - 01/31/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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KUSI: PSA List : 01/25/21 - 01/31/21 (02/03/21 5:36:09 PM)
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KUSI: PS

Yate: 01/27/2

1

Wednesday 1:41:41 PM
Wednesday 3:43:1_ 7 XM

Air Date: 01/28/21

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

10:39:25 AM
10:56:52 AM
9:46:58 PM
12:00:39 XM
10:49:20 AM
11:41:48 AM
11:49:28 AM
12;10:28 PM
1:11:46 PM
1:28:11 PM
2:27:09 PM
1:08:36 XM
1:20:10 XM
1:26:09 XM
1:29:00 XM
2:14:25 XM
2:28:15 XM
2:38:26 XM
2:48:34 XM
2:49:04 XM
3:09:43 XM
3:16:14 XM
3:44:47 XM
3:53:54 XM
4:27:22 XM
11:54:41 AM
1:44:55 XM
3:24:47 XM
4:38:05 XM
4:43:18 XM
4:51:42 XM
3:42:47 XM

Air Date: 01/29/21

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
-Friday
Friday
Friday
“riday
Friday
Friday

4:28:22 XM
1:41:56 PM
3:11:31 PM
3:40:16 PM
9:24:28 PM
1:29:00 XM
9:35:40 AM
2:26:39 PM
7:45:52 PM
11:30:57 PM
1:29:15 XM
1:39:29 XM
1:57:05 XM
2:38:41 XM
2:50:34 XM
3:09:13 XM
3:16:14 XM
4:39:20 XM
4:45:48 XM
4:55:42 XM
11:59:54 PM
1:07:51 XM
1:20:10 XM

A List

PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

1:00 Homeland Security People's Court

1:00 USMC_Americas Funny You Should Ask

oA :2 5 S S :

15 Homeland Security Wendy Williams Show

115 St.Jude Finding Cure Wendy Williams Show

15 Our Planet Earth Family Feud

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA Last Man Standidng

:30 Choose VA Sizzle Wendy Williams Show

:30 Feeding America TMZ LIVE

30 Mask Up America TMZ LIVE

:30 Child Obesity 25 Words or Less

30 Gary Sinise Foundation Peaple's Court

:30 Child Car Safety People's Court

:30 Comunities in Schools Extra

:30 AM Red Cross MOM

30 USMC-We Fight MOM

:30 911 ) MOM

:30 US Airforce MOM

:30 AM Red Cross The First 48

:30 Breast Cancer The First 48

:30 Salute America's Heroes The First 48

:30 SSA_Phone Scam The First 43

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48

:30 United Way Covid-19 (New) 25 Words or Less

:30 US Marines 25 Words or Less

:30 Lung Cancer Funny You Should Ask

130 WildFire Funny You Should Ask

:30 The Thorburn Group/Teenager The Real

1:00 Pass it On TMZ LIVE

1:00 LOVE isin You Pawn Stars

1:00 Choose VA Sizzle 25 Words or Less

1:00 Pass it On The Real

1:00 Save children Covid-19 The Real

1:00 Salute America's Heroes The Real

1:30 Kids/Responders Funny You Should Ask

!0:1__9:90 ' B
Child Car Safety The Real

116 Kids/1st Responders People's Court

15 St.Jude Finding Cure Family Feud

15 Cancer Cure Family Feud

115 Reading IQ PSA during coronavirus shelteringFamily Feud

15 Helen Woodward MOM

:30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV GMSD M-F

:30 Mask Up America Extra

:30 Army National Guard The Big Bang Theory

:30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV KUSI News at 11p

:30 Empowering Girls MOM

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation Pawn Stars

:30 Parenting Isn't Easy Pawn Stars

:30 Wounded Warrior The First 48

:30 uso The First 48

:30 USMC-Quality 25 Words or Less

:30 United Way Covid-19 (New) 25 Words or Less

:30 USMC-Quality The Real

:30 WildFire The Real

:30 U.S. Air Force (new) The Real

1:00 Hall of Fame Last Man Standidng

1:00 US Marines MOM

1:00 St.Jude Children's Hospital MOM

CM

CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM™
CM
cM
CcM
CM™
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CcM
CM
CcM
CMm

CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
cMm
CM
cM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
cMm
CM

KUSKKUSI : 01/25/21 - 01/31/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Air Date: 01/30/21

Saturday
Saturday
.Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Air Date: 01/31/21

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
\§unday
'sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
.Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

KUSI: PSA

late: 01/29/21

Sched

1:25:39 XM
2:27:15 XM
3:24:47 XM
3:44:52 XM
3:53:24 X

12:29:30 XM
2:37:30 PM
2:49:21 PM
2:10:24 XM
2:10:54 XM
2:17:59 XM
2:18:29 XM
2:19:59 XM
2:18:59 XM
2:29:00 XM
2:54:31 XM
3:31:46 XM
3:45:39 XM

11:29:45 AM
12:47:54 PM
5:28:30 AM
12:48:39 PM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:03 PM
12:55:33 PM
5:07:52 AM
5:29:00 AM
11:23:19 AM
5:46:21 PM
1:26:15 XM
2:30:07 XM
2:45:10 XM
3:12:22 XM
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1:00 WildLife
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:22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement
22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement
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130 Kids PSA/Bullying

30 Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish
:30 Pass it On

:30 Kids PSA/CARE Org

:30 KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries
:30 Child Car Safety

:30 Kids PSA/Jason

47 Kids PSA/Dan Plant

1:00 Salute America's Heroes
1:00 Salute America's Heroes
1:00 Pass it On

1:00 Veteran_Thank You !
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1:00 US Marines
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1:00 First Responders
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KUSI: PSA List 02/01/21 - 02/07/21

Air Date: 02/01/21
Monday 1:08:51 XM
Jdonday 4:27:07 XM
Monday 8:12:27 PM
Monday 10:26:46 AM
Monday 11:59:09 PM
Monday 12:16:45 XM
Monday 1:20:10 XM
Monday 1:26:09 XM
Monday 1:29:30 XM
Monday 2:14:10 XM
Monday 2:38:26 XM
Monday 3:09:13 XM
Monday 3:16:14 XM
Monday 3:29:00 XM
Monday 3:53:24 XM
Monday 4:38:05 XM
Monday 4:51:42 XM
Monday 3:24:47 XM
Monday 3:42:47 XM

Air Date: 02/02/21
Tuesday  10:44:13 AM
Tuesday  11:39:38 AM
Tuesday  1:53:41 PM
Tuesday  2:41:15PM
Tuesday  3:51:54 XM
Tuesday  4:39:20 XM
Tuesday 10:48:35 AM
Tuesday  11:48:13 AM
Tuesday  9:19:01 PM
Tuesday  12:04:10 XM
‘Tuesday  1:09:36 XM
Tuesday  1:20:55 XM
Tuesday  1:38:42 XM
Tuesday  2:14:55 XM
Tuesday  2:49:34 XM
Tuesday  3:10:13 XM
Tuesday  4:27:52 XM
Tuesday  4:43:18 XM
Tuesday  4:43:48 XM
Tuesday  10:27:01 AM
Tuesday  7:16:17 PM
Tuesday  9:27:36 PM
Tuesday  11:59:54 PM
Tuesday  4:51:57 XM
Tuesday  3:42:47 XM

Air Date: 02/03/21
Wednesday 8:26:16 PM
Wednesday 12:30:54 XM
Wednesday 1:45:25 XM
Wednesday 1:54:11 XM
Wednesday 2:15:25 XM
Wednesday 2:40:41 XM
Wednesday 7:26:46 PM
Wednesday 8:12:27 PM
Wednesday 8:47:45 PM
Wednesday 9:28:21 PM
Wednesday 1:08:51 XM

Vednesday 1:21:10 XM
{fednesday 2:49:49 XM
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25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
The Real
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25 Words or Less
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Wendy Williams Show
TMZ LIVE

People's Court

™Z

Funny You Should Ask
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TMZ LIVE

Family Feud

Last Man Standidng
MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less

The Real

The Real

Wendy Williams Show
The Big Bang Theory
Family Feud

Last Man Standidng
The Real

Funny You Should Ask

The Big Bang Theory
T™Z

Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
Last Man Standidng
Family Feud

MOM

MOM

The First 48

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA

:30 AM Red Cross

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation
:30 Leukemia & Lymphoma
130 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
:30 Paralyzed VA

:30 Pool Simple Steps

:30 Pool Simple Steps

:30 United Way Covid-19 (New)
:30 United Way Covid-19 (New)
:30 St.Jude Finding Cure
:30 Wounded Warrior

1:00 Make-A-Wish

1:00 US Marines

1:00 Boys Town

1:29 Kids/Responders

1:30 Pass it On

115 Our Planet Earth

115 Helen Woodward

15 Lung Cancer

115 Paralyzed VA

115 Our Planet Earth

115 Homeland Security

:30 Parenting Isn't Easy

:30 Comunities in Schools
:30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
:30 USMC-We Fight

130 Child Obesity

:30 Comunities in Schools
130 Army National Guard
:30 Autisam Speaks

:30 Child Car Safety

30 WildFire

:30 9/11

:30 Salute America's Heroes
1:00 EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC Mol The Real
1:00 Our Planet Earth

1:00 Our Planet Earth

1:00 Make-A-Wish

1:00 Veteran_Thank You !
1:00 Pass it On

1:30 ~ Kids/Responders

15 AM Red Cross

115 Homeland Security

15 Children's Hospital

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA

116 CDC Covid-19 PSA

115 Feeding America

:30 WildFire
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30 Mask Up America

:30 Mask Up America
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:30 Autisam Speaks
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Air Date: 02/03/21

KUSI: PSA List 02/01/21 - 02/07/21

"Wednesday 3:53:24 XM PSA 30 Paralyzed VA Funny You Should Ask CM
Nednesday 4:28:07 XM PSA  :30 Wounded Warrior The Real CM
Wednesday 4:39:05 XM PSA  :30 USMC-Quality The Real CM
Wednesday 4:52:27 XM PSA :30 WildLife The Real CM
Wednesday 7:43:02 PM PSA  1:00 Hall of Fame The Big Bang Theory CM
Wednesday 7:45:22 PM PSA  1:00 US Marines The Big Bang Theory CM
Wednesday 7:56:09 PM PSA  1:00 LOVE is in You The Big Bang Theory CM
Wednesday 1:09:21 XM PSA  1:00 Boys Town MOM CM
Wednesday 2:39:26 XM PSA  1:00 Save children Covid-19 The First 48 CM
Wednesday 3:09:28 XM PSA  1:00 Pass it On 25 Words or Less CM
Wednesday 3:43:17 XM PSA  1:.00 Kids/Responders Funny You Should Ask CM
Wednesday 2:27:45 XM PSA  1:30 Pass it On The First 48 CM
Air Date: 02/04/21

Thursday  8:24:46 PM PSA Our Planet Earth The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday  12:54:09 PM PSA  :15 Helen Woodward Funny You Should Ask CM
Thursday 2:26:24 PM PSA 15 St.Jude Finding Cure Extra CM
Thursday 8:15:32 PM PSA 15 CDC Covid-19 PSA The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 8:16:17 PM PSA  :15 Zoom Call The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 4:28:07 XM PSA 15 Homeland Security The Real CM
Thursday 4:39:50 XM PSA 15 E-Cigarettes The Real CM
Thursday 4:44:33 XM PSA 15 Breast Cancer The Real CM
Thursday 10:49:05 AM PSA 30 Cancer Patients Wendy Williams Show CM
Thursday 11:29:33 AM PSA  :30 Child Car Safety TMZ LIVE CM
Thursday 7:14:12 PM PSA  :30 Parenting Isn't Easy The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 7:16:47 PM PSA 30 Make-A-Wish The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 7:26:01 PM PSA 30 St.Jude Finding Cure The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 7:43:32 PM PSA 30 USMC-Quality The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 9:23:58 PM PSA  :30 Army National Guard Family Feud CM
Thursday 1:19:40 XM PSA 30 Mask Up America MOM CM

‘hursday  1:26:39 XM PSA 30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid MOM CM
Thursday  1:38:27 XM PSA 30 Salute America's Heroes Pawn Stars CM
Thursday  1:45:55 XM PSA  :30 St.Jude Finding Cure Pawn Stars CM
Thursday  2:40:11 XM PSA 30 Pass it On The First 48 CM
Thursday 2:49:04 XM PSA  :30 Paralyzed VA The First 48 CM
Thursday 3:17:14 XM PSA 30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV 25 Words or Less CM
Thursday  5:19:30 AM PSA  1:00 Helen Woodward Good Morning San Diego at 5am CM
Thursday  10:58:30 PM PSA  1:.00 USMC_Americas KUSI News at 10p CM
Thursday 3:44:17 XM PSA  1:.00 Clouded Funny You Should Ask CM
Thursday  3:53:24 XM PSA  1:00 Pass it On Funny You Should Ask CM
Thursday 2:27:00 XM PSA  1:29 Kids/Responders The First 48 CM
Thursday 11:59:39 PM PSA  2:56 Pass it On Last Man Standidng CM

Air Date: 02/05/21

Friday 9:11:46 PM PSA 15 Lung Cancer Family Feud CM
Friday 11:54:30 PM PSA 15 Kids/1st Responders Last Man Standidng CM
Friday 2:15:25 XM PSA 15 Kids/1st Responders The First 48 CM
Friday 6:55:10 PM PSA  :30 NAB/Me Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV Good Evening San Diego CM
Friday 7:46:07 PM PSA  :30 Health The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 9:54:23 PM PSA  :30 Zoom Call Family Feud CM
Friday 9:58:15 PM PSA  :30 Army National Guard Family Feud CM
Friday 1:09:06 XM PSA  :30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid MOM CM
Friday 1:19:40 XM PSA 30 USMC-We Fight MOM CM
Friday 1:26:09 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation MOM CM
Friday 1:26:39 XM PSA 30 U.S. Dept_VA MOM CM
Friday 1:29:15 XM PSA  :30 Pass it On MOM CM
Friday 2:49:34 XM PSA  :30 U.S. Airforce The First 48 CM
Friday 3:24:47 XM PSA 30 SSA_Phone Scam 25 Words or Less CM
Friday 3:29:15 XM PSA 30 St.Jude Finding Cure 25 Words or Less CM

viday 3:51:54 XM PSA 30 Our Planet Earth Funny You Should Ask CM
Ariday 4:27:37 XM PSA 30 Wounded Warrior The Real CM

KUSIKUSI : 02/01/21 - 02/07/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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Air Date: 02/05/21
‘Friday 6:58:55 PM
rriday 1:40:14 XM
Friday 1:56:20 XM
Friday 2:27:00 XM
Friday 2:39:26 XM
Friday 3:43:17 XM
Friday 4:45:18 XM
Friday 4:55:12 XM

Air Date: 02/06/21
Saturday  6:44:.03 PM
Saturday  3:48:12 XM
Saturday  2:37:30 PM
Saturday  2:49:21 PM
Saturday  2:56:55 PM
Saturday  2:10:24 XM
Saturday  2:10:54 XM
Saturday  2:17:59 XM
Saturday  2:18:29 XM
Saturday  2:28:30 XM
Saturday  3:15:02 XM
Saturday  3:45:42 XM
Saturday  3:46:12 XM
Saturday  3:46:42 XM
Saturday  2:19:59 XM
Saturday  1:47:13 XM
Saturday  2:18:59 XM
Saturday  2:54:31 XM
Saturday  4:55:45 XM
Saturday  4:37:08 XM
Saturday  4:13:36 XM

Air Date: 02/07/21
Sunday 12:30:33 XM
Sunday 5:28:30 AM
Sunday 12:48:39 PM
Sunday 5:.07:22 AM
Sunday 5:07:52 AM
Sunday 5:13:57 AM
Sunday 5:14:27 AM
Sunday 5:14:57 AM
Sunday  5:15:27 AM
Sunday 5:29:00 AM
Sunday 12:48:09 PM
Sunday 12:54:.03 PM
Sunday 12:54:33 PM
Sunday 12:55:03 PM
Sunday 1:26:45 XM
Sunday 5:08:22 AM
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KUSI: PSA List 02/01/21 - 02/07/21

Hire Me

Choose VA Sizzle

Boys Town

Humble and Kind**

HUD/Fair Housing Alliance-A
Coming Home
Veteran_Thank You !

_Kids/Responders

Helen Woodward

Dept.Of Homeland Security
Child Car Safety

Autisam Speaks

Child Obesity

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Allie Wagner
Pass it On

Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone
United Way Covid-19 (New)
Mask Up America
USMC-We Fight

Child Car Safety

Wounded Warrior

Kids PSA/Dan Plant
Make-A-Wish

Kids PSA/College Planning
Choose VA Sizzle
Gratitude

Kids/Responders

Pass it On

Good Evening San Diego
Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

KUSI News at 6pm

SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
Ocean Mysteries

Ocean Mysteries

Ocean Mysteries

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Carbonaro Effect

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Made In Hollywood
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie

EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We TMZ

FCC-Children Programs Announcement
FCC-Children Programs Announcement

Kids PSA/Jason

Foster Home

Kids PSA/Ginger
Clouded

Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish
Kids PSA/Mark Mathis
Health

Kids Safe

Kids PSA/CARE Org
KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries
Kids/Responders

Child Obesity

Kids PSA/Dan Plant

5. Live Life & Win!
1. Teen Kids News.
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
5. Live Life & Win!
1. Teen Kids News.
1. Teen Kids News
1. Teen Kids News
1. Teen Kids News.
Broadway Profiles
5. Live Life & Win!
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‘Monday 12:25:52 PM PSA 10 Lung Cancer 25 Words or Less
Monday 2:29:00 XM PSA  :10 Lung Cancer The First 48

Monday 9:11:31 PM PSA 15 Our Planet Earth Family Feud

Monday 12:32:45 XM PSA 15 EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We' TMZ
Monday 1:54:26 XM PSA :15 AM Red Cross Pawn Stars
Monday 4:28:07 XM PSA 15 Lung Cancer The Real
Monday 4:39:20 XM PSA 15 Helen Woodward The Real
Monday 4:52:57 XM PSA 15 Children's Hospital The Real

Monday 12:53:34 XM PSA 30 Mask Up America Extra
Monday 1:20:25 XM PSA 30 Child Car Safety MOM
Monday 1:26:39 XM PSA  :30 Comunities in Schools MOM
Monday 2:39:56 XM PSA 30 Choose VA Sizzle The First 48

Air Date: 02/09/21
Tuesday  9:53:38 PM PSA Dept.Of Homeland Security Family Feud
Tuesday  3:09:28 XM PSA Army National Guard 25 Words or Less
Tuesday  2:27:45 XM PSA 10 Lung Cancer The First 48
Tuesday  3:42:47 XM PSA 15 Kids/1st Responders Funny You Should Ask
Tuesday  9:45:43 PM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA Family Feud
Tuesday  12:16:30 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA TMZ
Tuesday  1:18:40 XM PSA 30 WildFire MOM
Tuesday  1:28:30 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA MOM
Tuesday  1:38:12 XM PSA 30 USMC-Quality Pawn Stars
Tuesday  3:25:47 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA 25 Words or Less
Tuesday  3:29:30 XM PSA 30 9/11 25 Words or Less
Tuesday  3:53:24 XM PSA  :30 St.Jude Finding Cure Funny You Should Ask
Tuesday  4:26:52 XM PSA  :30 Pool Simple Steps The Real
Tuesday  4:38:20 XM PSA  :30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV The Real
Tuesday  4:43:18 XM PSA  :30 Foster Home The Real
Tuesday  4:51:27 XM PSA  :30 Choose VA Sizzle The Real
j}‘uesday 4:52:57 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Real
Tuesday  9:46:43 PM PSA  1:00 Kids Safe Family Feud
Tuesday  1:09:21 XM PSA  1:00 Heart Valve Disease MOM
Tuesday  1:24:39 XM PSA  1:00 Clouded MOM
Tuesday  2:14:10 XM PSA  1:00 WildLife The First 48
Tuesday  2:38:26 XM PSA  1:00 Homeland Security The First 48
Tuesday  2:49:34 XM PSA  1:00 Kids Safe The First 48
Tuesday  3:24:47 XM PSA  1:00 Helping Friend 25 Words or Less
Air Date: 02/10/21

Wednesday 10:45:38 AM PSA 10 Lung Cancer Wendy Williams Show
Wednesday 7:25:46 PM PSA 15 Our Planet Earth The Big Bang Theory
Wednesday 9:24:13 PM PSA 15 Our Planet Earth Family Feud
Wednesday 12:17:15 XM PSA 15 Children's Hospital TMZ
Wednesday 2:50:34 XM PSA 15 Leukemia & Lymphoma The First 48
Wednesday 3:10:13 XM PSA 15 CDC Covid-19 PSA 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 3:29:30 XM PSA 15 Homeland Security 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 4:39:20 XM PSA 15 CDC Covid-19 PSA The Real
Wednesday 8:15:02 PM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Big Bang Theory
Wednesday 9:53:28 PM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation Family Feud
Wednesday 1:29:30 XM PSA 30 Foster Home MOM
Wednesday 1:38:27 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Pawn Stars
Wednesday 1:46:25 XM PSA  :30 Helping Friend Pawn Stars
Wednesday 2:28:00 XM PSA 30 SSA_Phone Scam The First 48
Wednesday 2:39:56 XM PSA  :30 WildFire The First 48
Wednesday 2:40:26 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The First 48
Wednesday 3:25:47 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 3:51:54 XM PSA 30 Empowering Girls Funny You Should Ask
Wednesday 4:52:12 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Real

Vednesday 4:52:42 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation The Real
.Nednesday 3:42:47 XM PSA 1:29 Kids/Responders Funny You Should Ask
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Date: 02/11/21

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

11:41:08 AM
1:26:56 PM
8:27:16 PM
11:53:00 PM
12:17:00 XM
1:54:26 XM
9:59:00 AM
7:57:24 PM
10:49:35 PM
1:18:40 XM
1:45:55 XM
2:14:10 XM
2:15:40 XM
2:27:30 XM
2:40:11 XM
2:49:04 XM
3:16:29 XM
3:25:17 XM
3:29:00 XM
4:38:05 XM
4:43:18 XM
4:52:12 XM
1:09:06 XM
3:43:17 XM
3:51:54 XM

Air Date: 02/12/21

fﬁday
rriday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

1:29:30 XM
4:56:42 XM
8:58:40 AM
5:50:20 PM
1:19:55 XM
1:21:40 XM
1:27:09 XM
1:57:35 XM
2:15:10 XM
2:28:15 XM
2:28:45 XM
3:09:43 XM
3:29:15 XM
3:44:32 XM
3:45:02 XM
4:41:35 XM
2:14:10 XM
4:28:07 XM

Air Date: 02/13/21

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
jaturday
~3aturday

2:37:30 PM
2:49:21 PM
5:49:13 PM
12:25:21 XM
12:42:48 XM
2:10:24 XM
2:10:54 XM
2:17:59 XM
2:18:29 XM
2:43:01 XM
2:54:16 XM
2:19:59 XM
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30
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130
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47

Lung Cancer

AM Red Cross

Our Planet Earth

Save children Covid-19

St.Jude Finding Cure

CDC Covid-19 PSA

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Lung Cancer

Child Car Safety

Helping Friend

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
The Thorburn Group/Teenager
SSA_Phone Scam

Salute America's Heroes
USMC-Quality

Wounded Warrior

uso

Clouded

Feeding America

Federal Emergency

US Marines

Hire Me

Pass it On

Children's Hospital

Dept.Of Homeland Security
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Gary Sinise Foundation

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Autisam Speaks

Salute America's Heroes

Gary Sinise Foundation

Pool Simple Steps

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Our Planet Earth

USMC-Quality

Wounded Warrior

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
First Responders
Kids/Responders

Child Car Safety

Clouded

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Kids PSA/Ginger

Pass it On

United Way Covid-19 (New)

Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Kids PSA/Dan Plant

TMZ LIVE

People's Court

The Big Bang Theory
Last Man Standidng
TMZ

Pawn Stars

GMSD M-F

The Big Bang Theory
KUSI News at 10p
MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
The Real

The Real

The Real

MOM

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask

MOM

The Real

Good Morning San Diego at 7a
Good Evening San Diego
MOM

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The First 48

The Real

Ocean Mysteries

Ocean Mysteries

On The Air

Whacked Out Sports

MOM

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Made In Hollywood

Made In Hollywood

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

CcM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM™m
CM
cMm
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
C™
CM
CM
c™m
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CMm
CM
M
CM
CM
cM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM
CM

PSA
PSA
BB
CM
cMm
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
CM
cMm
PSA

KUSI/KUSI : 02/08/21 - 02/14/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]

WIDELREN
1TEPIGRT

KUSI: PSA List: 02/08/21 - 02/14/21 (02/16/21 10:04:47 AM)
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KUSI:

Air Date: 02/13/21

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

2:18:59 XM
3:29:03 XM
3:144:21 XM

Air Date: 02/14/21

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
§3unday
‘Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

12:47:54 PM
5:28:30 AM
12:48:39 PM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:33 PM
3:49:24 PM
6:42:55 PM
10:54:25 PM
12:25:01 XM
1:09:41 XM
1:52:34 XM
5:07:52 AM
5:29:00 AM
1:17:04 XM
1:43:17 XM
2:14:30 XM
2:29:53 XM
2:47:56 XM
3:17:37 XM
3:36:21 XM
4:15:34 XM
4:46:10 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

1:00
1:00
1:00

0:09:17

115
122
22
30
130
:30
:30
30
30
:30
30
30
:30
:30
:30
:30
30
47
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

0:18:46

PSA List : 02/08/21 - 02/14/21

Kids PSA/College Planning
Salute America's Heroes
USMC_Americas

Our Planet Earth

FCC-Children Programs Announcement
FCC-Children Programs Announcement
Mask Up America

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Bullying

Our Planet Earth

Kids PSA/Mark Mathis

Kids PSA/CARE Org

U.S. Air Force (new)

Kids PSA/Jason

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Zoom Call

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Kids PSA/Dan Plant

Salute America's Heroes

US Marines

Our Planet Earth

Homeland Security

Salute America's Heroes
WildLife

Make-A-Wish

Helen Woodward
Veteran_Thank You !

Helping Friend

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie

1. Teen Kids News.
5. Live Life & Win!
1. Teen Kids News.

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

1. Teen Kids News.

1. Teen Kids News.

1. Teen Kids News.

Beautiful Homes & Great Estates
KUSI News at 6pm

KUSI News at 10p

TMZ

Broadway Profiles

Funny You Should Ask

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

Broadway Profiles

Funny You Should Ask
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
Entertainers

Entertainers

PSA
CM
CM

PSA
SEG
SEG
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
PSA
PSA
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

KUSI/KUSI : 02/08/21 - 02/14/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]

WILELILHL
TEPSRT

KUSI: PSA List : 02/08/21 - 02/14/21 (02/16/21 10:04:47 AM)

Page 3 of 3



KU

Air Date: 02/15/21

SI: P

V'8 |

s

SA List : 02/15/21 -

0

2/21/21

“londay 3:09:58 XM PSA Cancer Patients 25 Words or Less CM
Jlonday 10:45:38 AM PSA  :10 Lung Cancer Wendy Williams Show CM
Monday 11:40:38 AM PSA 10 uso TMZ LIVE CM
Monday 2:29:15 XM PSA  :10 uso The First 48 CM
Monday 1:45:26 XM PSA 15 Homeland Security Pawn Stars CM
Monday 2:16:10 XM PSA :15 Children's Hospital The First 48 CcM
Monday 31714 XM PSA  :15 Zoom Call 25 Words or Less CM
Monday 4:28:07 XM PSA 15 Helen Woodward The Real CM
Monday  4:52:57 XM PSA 15 E-Cigarettes The Real CM
Monday 1:08:36 XM PSA 30 Breast Cancer MOM CM
Monday 1:20:65 XM PSA  :30 First Responders MOM CM
Monday 1:26:39 XM PSA  :30 Comunities in Schools MOM CM
Monday 1:27:09 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA MOM CM
Monday 2:26:45 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The First 48 CM
Monday 2:39:56 XM PSA  :30 Autisam Speaks The First 48 CcM
Monday 3:25:47 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA 25 Words or Less CM
Monday 3:42:47 XM PSA  :30 Army National Guard Funny You Should Ask CM
Monday 4:38:35 XM PSA  1:00 Make-A-Wish The Real CM
Air Date: 02/16/21
Tuesday  3:42:47 XM PSA Gary Sinise Foundation Funny You Should Ask CM
Tuesday  10:44:38 AM PSA :10 Lung Cancer Wendy Williams Show CM
Tuesday  11:41:08 AM PSA  :10 uso TMZ LIVE CM
Tuesday  2:28:15 XM PSA 10 uso The First 48 CM
Tuesday  2:39:56 XM PSA 15 Reading IQ PSA during coronavirus sheltering The First 48 CcM
Tuesday  2:50:49 XM PSA 15 E-Cigarettes The First 48 CM
Tuesday  1:06:36 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA MOM CM
Tuesday  1:24:09 XM PSA 30 AM Red Cross MOM CM
Tuesday  1:28:30 XM PSA :30 US Airforce MOM CM
Tuesday  1:45:25 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA Pawn Stars CM
lesday  2:40:11 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The First 48 CM
Tuesday  3:09:43 XM PSA 30 Helping Friend 25 Words or Less CM
Tuesday  3:51:54 XM PSA 30 Child Obesity Funny You Should Ask CcMm
Tuesday  4:27:52 XM PSA 30 Child Car Safety The Real CM
Tuesday  1:19:40 XM PSA  1:00 Homeland Security MOM CM
Air Date: 02/17/21
Wednesday 11:41:08 AM PSA  :10 Lung Cancer TMZ LIVE CM
Wednesday 2:29:10 XM PSA 15 Helen Woodward The First 48 CM
Wednesday 2:48:34 XM PSA 15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention The First 48 CM
Wednesday 4:39:20 XM PSA :15 CDC Covid-19 PSA The Real CM
Wednesday 4:44:33 XM PSA  :15 Boys Town The Real CM
Wednesday 1:19:40 XM PSA :30 Child Obesity MOM CMm
Wednesday 2:15:10 XM PSA 30 Autisam Speaks The First 48 CM
Wednesday 3:16:44 XM PSA 30 WildFire 25 Words or Less CM
Wednesday 3:53:54 XM PSA :30 Child Car Safety Funny You Should Ask CM
Wednesday 2:50:04 XM PSA  1:00 Our Planet Earth The First 48 CM
Wednesday 3:43:17 XM PSA Wonder in You Funny You Should Ask CM
Air Date: 02/18/21
Thursday 4:27:37 XM PSA US Marines The Real CM
Thursday 7:21:32 PM PSA Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Big Bang Theory CM
Thursday 1:52:11 PM PSA 15 Breast Cancer People's Court CM
Thursday  1:09:51 XM PSA 15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention MOM CM
Thursday  2:28:15 XM PSA 15 Reading IQ PSA during coronavirus shelteringThe First 48 CM
Thursday  3:25:02 XM PSA :15 Kids/1st Responders 25 Words or Less CM
Thursday  3:29:15 XM PSA :15 Feeding America 25 Words or Less CM
Thursday  1:10:36 XM PSA :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA MOM CM
Thursday  1:20:55 XM PSA 30 Parenting Isn't Easy MOM CM
nursday  1:45:40 XM PSA  :30 Kids Safe Pawn Stars CM
fhursday  2:14:10 XM PSA 30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid The First 48 CM

KUSI/KUSI : 02/15/21 - 02/21/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]

WILLUKEI

TEPa R KUSK: PSA List : 02/15/21 - 02/21/21 (02/25/21 12:27:36 PM)
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KUSI: PSA

Air Date: 02/18/21

List : 02/15/21 - 02/21/21

Thursday  2:39:26 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48 cM
‘hursday  2:40:26 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The First 48 CM
Thursday 2:49:19 XM PSA  :30 Foster Home The First 48 CM
Thursday 3:09:28 XM PSA  :30 Child Car Safety 25 Words or Less CM
Thursday 3:16:29 XM PSA  :30 Cancer Cure 25 Words or Less CM
Thursday 3:25:47 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA 25 Words or Less CM
Thursday 4:38:35 XM PSA  :30 Zoom Call The Real CM
Thursday 4:51:42 XM PSA  :30 Mask Up America The Real CM
Thursday  3:44:17 XM PSA  1:.00 Make-A-Wish Funny You Should Ask CM
Thursday  3:52:24 XM PSA  1:00 Paralyzed VA Funny You Should Ask CM
Thursday 4:43:48 XM PSA  1:00 WildLife The Real CcM
Air Date: 02/19/21
Friday 2:28:16 XM PSA 10 Lung Cancer The First 48 CM
Friday 9:37:15 AM PSA 15 Helen Woodward GMSD M-F CM
Friday 7:21:46 PM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 8:29:30 PM PSA 30 Mask Up America The Big Bang Theory ID
Friday 1:09:06 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA MOM CcM
Friday 1:18:55 XM PSA 30 9/11 MOM CM
Friday 1:24:54 XM PSA  :30 AM Red Cross MOM CM
Friday 1:29:00 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA MOM CM
Friday 1:40:29 XM PSA 30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV Pawn Stars CM
Friday 1:50:34 XM PSA 30 Our Planet Earth Pawn Stars CM
Friday 1:57:05 XM PSA  :30 Child Car Safety Pawn Stars CM
Friday 2:14:25 XM PSA :30 Autisam Speaks The First 48 CM
Friday 2:14:55 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48 CM
Friday 2:39:56 XM PSA :30 USMC-We Fight The First 48 CM
Friday 3:16:29 XM PSA  :30 St.Jude Children's Hospital 25 Words or Less CM
Friday 3:29:00 XM PSA :30 St.Jude Finding Cure 25 Words or Less CM
'f\riday 4:41:35 XM PSA  :30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Real CM
fiday 2:48:34 XM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes The First 48 CM
Friday 3:09:43 XM PSA  1:00 Pass it On 25 Words or Less CM
Friday 3:43:32 XM PSA  1:00 US Marines Funny You Should Ask CM
Friday 3:52:24 XM PSA  1:00 First Responders Funny You Should Ask CM
Friday 4:27:07 XM PSA  1:00 Clouded The Real CM
Friday 4:40:05 XM PSA  1:00 Heart Valve Disease The Real CM
Friday 4:45:33 XM PSA  1:00 Hire Me The Real CcM
Friday 4:55:12 XM PSA  1:00 Kids Safe The Real CM
Air Date: 02/20/21
Saturday  2:18:59 XM PSA Kids PSA/College Planning 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  1:38:07 XM PSA Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA Carbonaro Effect CMm
Saturday  2:19:59 XM PSA Kids PSA/Dan Plant 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:10:54 XM PSA Kids PSA/Allie Wagner 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:17:59 XM PSA Kids PSA/Paul 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:10:24 XM PSA Kids PSA/Ginger 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:54:31 XM PSA Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA Made In Hollywood CM
Saturday  3:33:46 XM PSA Heten Woodward Blind Dog PSA SAT-SUN Late Night Movie CM
Saturday  2:18:29 XM PSA Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  12:29:45 XM PSA :16 EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We'Whacked Out Sports CM
Saturday  11:28:10 AM PSA 30 Pass it On On The Air CM
Saturday  11:43:45 AM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA On The Air CM
Air Date: 02/21/21
Sunday 5:28:30 AM PSA 22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement 5. Live Life & Win! SEG
Sunday 12:48:39 PM PSA 22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement 1. Teen Kids News. SEG
Sunday 5:08:22 AM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Jason 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:13:57 AM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Ginger 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:14:27 AM PSA  :30 Kids PSA/Bullying 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
unday 5:14:57 AM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
‘Sunday 5:16:27 AM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
KUSI/KUSI : 02/15/21 - 02/21/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
TERE R KUSI: PSA List : 02/15/21 - 02/21/21 (02/25/21 12:27:36 PM) Page 2 of 3



KUSI: PSA List : 02/15/21 - 02/21/21

Air Date: 02/21/21

Sunday
sunday
Sunday
Sunday

12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:33 PM
5:07:52 AM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

:30
:30
;30
47

Kids PSA/CARE Org 1. Teen Kids News.
KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries 1. Teen Kids News.
Kids PSA/Jason 1. Teen Kids News.

Kids PSA/Dan Plant 5. Live Life & Win!

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KUSI/KUSI : 02/15/21 - 02/21/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]

WIDLUHEIN
1EPRART

KUSL: PSA List: 02/15/21 - 02/21/21 (02/25/21 12:27:36 PM)
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Air Date: 02/22/2
Monday 1:25:09 XM
JMonday 10:44:53 AM
Monday 12:32:45 XM
Monday 1:38:27 XM
Monday 3:09:28 XM
Monday 9:24:28 PM
Monday 12:54:04 XM
Monday 1:09:06 XM
Monday 1:20:10 XM
Monday 1:28:30 XM
Monday 2:27:00 XM
Monday 2:38:41 XM
Monday 2:39:41 XM
Monday 2:49:04 XM
Monday 3:25:17 XM
Monday 3:29:00 XM
Monday 3:63:24 XM
Monday 3:53:54 XM
Monday 4:39:20 XM
Monday 1:45:40 XM
Monday 3:16:44 XM
Monday 3:44:17 XM
Monday 4:27:07 XM
Monday 4:38:20 XM
Monday 4:51:27 XM

Air Date: 02/23/21

Tuesday  3:24:13 PM
Tuesday  4:39:05 XM
Tuesday  2:51:56 PM
uesday  1:27:24 XM
Tuesday  1:29:15 XM
Tuesday  2:15:25 XM
Tuesday  3:17:14 XM
Tuesday  12:30:24 XM
Tuesday  1:10:36 XM
Tuesday  1:20:40 XM
Tuesday  2:14:55 XM
Tuesday  2:28:15 XM
Tuesday  2:28:45 XM
Tuesday  2:39:56 XM
Tuesday  3:25:17 XM
Tuesday  3:44:47 XM
Tuesday 3:52:24 XM

Air Date: 02/24/21
Wednesday 9:28:06 PM
Wednesday 10:44.08 AM
Wednesday 11:41:08 AM
Wednesday 11:48:13 AM
Wednesday 12:09:58 PM
Wednesday 2:28:55 PM
Wednesday 8:25:46 PM
Wednesday 9:18:46 PM
Wednesday 2:14:25 XM
Wednesday 2:27:156 XM
Wednesday 2:52:06 PM
Wednesday 7:26:46 PM
Wednesday 7:56:54 PM

‘fednesday 10:59:00 PM
-Aednesday 12:17:15 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

USI: PSA List : 02/22/21 - 02/28/21

9/11 MOM

10 Lung Cancer Wendy Williams Show

15 EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We:TMZ

15 Homeland Security Pawn Stars

15 Zoom Call 25 Words or Less

:30 Clouded Family Feud

:30 Child Car Safety Extra

:30 Cancer Patients MOM

:30 Army National Guard MOM

:30 Autisam Speaks MOM

:30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid The First 48

:30 Lung Cancer The First 48

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The First 48

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48

:30 WildLife 25 Words or Less

:30 USMC-Quality 25 Words or Less

:30 US Marines Funny You Should Ask

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA Funny You Should Ask

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Real

1:00 Heart Valve Disease Pawn Stars

1:00 Our Planet Earth 25 Words or Less

1:00 Wonder in You Funny You Should Ask

1:00 Veteran_Thank You ! The Real

1:00 US Marines The Real

1:30 Pass it On The Real
Zoom Call Family Feud
XXXX-Homeland Security The Real

115 Our Planet Earth ™Z

15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention MOM

115 Save children Covid-19 MOM

115 Paralyzed VA The First 48

1156 Homeland Security 25 Words or Less

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation T™MZ

130 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA MOM

:30 Autisam Speaks MOM

:30 Army National Guard The First 48

:30 Feeding America The First 48

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The First 48

:30 Child Car Safety The First 48

:30 Kids/Responders 25 Words or Less

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation Funny You Should Ask

1:00 US Marines Funny You Should Ask
Mask Up America Family Feud

10 Lung Cancer Wendy Williams Show

10 uso TMZ LIVE

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA TMZ LIVE

115 Boys Town 25 Words or Less

15 CDC Covid-19 PSA Extra

15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention The Big Bang Theory

15 St.Jude Finding Cure Family Feud

15 Zoom Call The First 48

15 Reading IQ PSA during coronavirus sheltering The First 48

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA T™Z

:30 U.S. Airforce The Big Bang Theory

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA The Big Bang Theory

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA KUSI News at 10p

:30 St.Jude Finding Cure T™Z

CM
CM
CcM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM

CM
CM
CM™
CM
CM

KUSI/KUSI : 02/22/21 - 02/28/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] {Sorted by: Air Length]

KUSLI: PSA List : 02/22/21 - 02/28/21 (03/02/21 4:13:55 PM)
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\Week Day /St
P e et
Air Date: 02/24/21
‘Wednesday 1:08:06 XM
Nednesday 1:19:10 XM
Wednesday 1:21:10 XM
Wednesday 1:26:09 XM
Wednesday 1:29:00 XM
Wednesday 1:38:27 XM
Wednesday 2:27:30 XM
Wednesday 2:39:56 XM
Wednesday 2:48:34 XM
Wednesday 3:09:13 XM
Wednesday 3:16:14 XM
Wednesday 3:24:47 XM
Wednesday 3:44:47 XM
Wednesday 3:52:24 XM
Wednesday 4:39:05 XM
Wednesday 4:44:18 XM
Wednesday 4:51:57 XM
Wednesday 3:42:47 XM
Wednesday 3:53:24 XM
Wednesday 4:27:07 XM
Wednesday 4:38:05 XM
Wednesday 4:43:18 XM

Air Date: 02/25/21
Thursday 10:45:38 AM
Thursday 3:47:58 PM
Thursday 7:44:17 PM
Thursday 1:09:51 XM
Thursday 1:19:25 XM
Thursday  3:17:14 XM

Thursday — 4:44:33 XM
Thursday  7:26:46 PM
Thursday 7:45:07 PM
Thursday  1:10:06 XM
Thursday 1:45:25 XM
Thursday 1:46:25 XM
Thursday 2:15:10 XM
Thursday 2:28:15 XM
Thursday 2:40:11 XM
Thursday 2:50:34 XM
Thursday 3:25:47 XM
Thursday 3:29:15 XM
Thursday  4:39:35 XM
Thursday 3:44:32 XM

Air Date: 02/26/21
Friday 9:24:28 PM
Friday 9:29:00 PM
Friday 1:41:29 XM
Friday 1:11:46 PM
Friday 3:11:31 PM
Friday 1:27:09 XM
Friday 1:29:15 XM
Friday 3:117:14 XM
Friday 3:53:39 XM
Friday 11:29:33 AM
Friday 12:16:59 PM
Friday 12:26:17 PM
Friday 1:09:21 XM
riday 1:21:26 XM
_Aiday 1:50:34 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

10 Lung Cancer
15 Lung Cancer
15 CDC Covid-19 PSA
1156 Kids/1st Responders
115 Children's Hospital
15 Paralyzed VA
15 AM Red Cross
:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
:30 Gary Sinise Foundation
:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
:30 Federal Emergency
:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
:30 Gary Sinise Foundation
:30 Mask Up America
30 Pool Simple Steps
130 The Thorburn Group/Teenager
:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
:30 Salute America's Heroes
:30 Gary Sinise Foundation
1:00 Choose VA Sizzle
Leukemia & Lymphoma
Helen Woodward
10 Uso
15 Children's Hospital
15 Homeland Security
15 Our Planet Earth
15 St.Jude Finding Cure
15 Zoom Call
15 E-Cigarettes
:30 Pass it On
30 Mask Up America
:30 Kids Safe
:30 NAB/MWe Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
130 Pass it On
:30 Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid

USMC-We Fight

US Marines

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
WildFire

Wounded Warrior

WildLife

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Army National Guard

Cancer Patients

Child Obesity

Choose VA Sizzle

Child Car Safety

Choose VA Sizzle

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Autisam Speaks

9/11

Uso

Boys Town

Heart Valve Disease

Kids Safe

St.Jude Children's Hospital

- Make-A-Wish

MOM

MOM

MOM

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Real

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Real

Wendy Williams Show
Family Feud

The Big Bang Theory
MOM

MOM

25 Words or Less

The Real

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
MOM

Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less

The Real

Funny You Should Ask

Family Feud
Family Feud
Pawn Stars
People's Court
Family Feud
MOM

MOM

25 Words or Less
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MOM

MOM
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KUSI: P

SA List : 02/22/21 - 02/28/21

Week Day  |Sched Time
Air Date: 02/26/21
Friday 2:15:10 XM
“riday 2:28:00 XM
Friday 2:39:41 XM
Friday 2:50:04 XM
Friday 3:25:47 XM
Friday 3:44:17 XM
Friday 4:28:07 XM
Friday 5:19:30 AM
Friday 4:41:05 XM
Friday 4:47:18 XM
Friday 4:56:27 XM

Air Date: 02/27/21

Saturday
Saiurday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

2:10:24 XM
2:10:54 XM
2:17:59 XM
2:18:29 XM
3:46:19 XM
4:16:29 XM
4:46:07 XM
2:19:59 XM
2:18:59 XM
3:45:19 XM
4:00:53 XM
4:15:29 XM
4:30:15 XM
3:14:14 XM
3:29:48 XM

bk \'\)ate: 02/28/21

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

5:07:52 AM
9:32:00 AM
9:56:40 AM
7:25:36 PM
12:13:29 XM
1:45:17 XM
1:53:04 XM
5:28:30 AM
12:48:39 PM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
11:29:30 AM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:33 PM
12:30:18 XM
1:42:47 XM
2:18:39 XM
2:48:19 XM
9:37:31 PM
1:17:04 XM
2:33:52 XM
3:04:07 XM
3:23:112 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

:30 Empowering Girls
:30 Choose VA Sizzle
:30 Army National Guard
130 AM Red Cross
:30 Child Car Safety
130 Breast Cancer \
:30 Gary Sinise Foundation
1:00 Salute America's Heroes
1:00 Heart Valve Disease
1:00 Helen Woodward
1:00 Hall of Fame
:30 Kids PSA/Ginger
:30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner
:30 Kids PSA/Paul
30 Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone
30 Feeding America
:30 Leukemia & Lymphoma
:30 Health
47 Kids PSA/Dan Plant
1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning
1:00 USMC_Americas :
1:00 WildLife
1:00 Our Planet Earth
1:00 Helping Friend
1:30 Pass It On (Denver)
1:30 Kids/Responders
Kids PSA/Dan Plant
15 Our Planet Earth
185 Dept.Of Homeland Security
15 Qur Planet Earth
115 Our Planet Earth
15 Our Planet Earth
15 The Real GenZers
22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement
22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement
:30 Kids PSA/Jason
:30 Kids PSA/Ginger
:30 Kids PSA/Bullying
:30 Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish
:30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis
:30 Dept.Of Homeland Security
:30 Kids PSA/CARE Org
:30 KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries
:30 Kids PSA/Jason
:30 Child Car Safety
:30 Veterans/Direct
:30 WildLife
:30 Wounded Warrior
1:00 Pass it On
1:00 Dept.Of Homeland Security
1:00 Salute America's Heroes
1:00 Homeland Security
1:00 Make-A-Wish

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

Good Morning San Diego at 5am
The Real

The Real

The Real

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie

5. Live Life & Win!

CM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
CM
CM
CM
PSA
PSA
cM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

PSA

Good Morning San Diego Weekend PRO
Good Morning San Diego Weekend CM

The Big Bang Theory

T™Z

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask

5. Live Life & Win!

1. Teen Kids News.

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!

5. Live Life & Win!
KUSI-San Diego People

1. Teen Kids News.

1. Teen Kids News.

1. Teen Kids News.

TMZ

Funny You Should Ask
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
Storm of Suspicion
Broadway Profiles
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie

PRO
CM
CM
D
SEG
SEG
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
CM
PSA
PSA
PSA
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
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Monday 11:41:08 AM
flonday  2:29:00 XM
Monday 2:11:30 PM
Monday 9:40:31 PM
Monday 1:20:25 XM
Monday 1:28:30 XM
Monday 1:54:26 XM
Monday 4:44:.03 XM
Monday 1:26:01 PM
Monday 3:48:43 PM
Monday 8:12:27 PM
Monday 12:04:25 XM
Monday 12:15:45 XM
Monday 1:07:21 XM
Monday 1:19:25 XM
Monday 1:19:55 XM
Monday 1:38:42 XM
Monday 2:39:26 XM
Monday 3:10:13 XM
Monday 3:16:44 XM
Monday 3:25:47 XM
Monday 3:561:54 XM
Monday 4:28:07 XM
Monday 4:38:35 XM
Monday  4:39:05 XM
Monday 2:50:04 XM
Monday 3:43:17 XM

Air Date: 03/02/21

Tuesday  3:09:13 XM
juesday  11:54:15 PM
fuesday  12:04:25 XM
Tuesday  1:10:06 XM
Tuesday  1:38:42 XM
Tuesday  1:54:11 XM
Tuesday  2:13:55 XM
Tuesday  2:27:15 XM
Tuesday  2:38:26 XM
Tuesday  2:50:19 XM
Tuesday  3:16:29 XM
Tuesday  3:24:47 XM
Tuesday  3:43:17 XM
Tuesday  4:27:37 XM
Tuesday  4:38:35 XM
Tuesday  4:43:33 XM
Tuesday  11:59:39 PM
Tuesday  1:45:40 XM
Tuesday  3:52:24 XM
Tuesday  4:52:12 XM
Tuesday  1:25:54 XM

Air Date: 03/03/21

Wednesday 8:25:01 PM
Wednesday 10:44:23 AM
Wednesday 2:27:45 XM
Wednesday 10:39:40 AM
Wednesday 3:25.28 PM
Wednesday 9:18:31 PM
Wednesday 1:08:06 XM
“fednesday 1:20:10 XM
dednesday 1:46:10 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

110
110
15
115
15
15
115
(15
130
130
:30
:30
:30
:30
30
:30
30
30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
1:00
1:00

:30
30
:30
130
:30
:30
:30

:30
:30
:30
:30
30
:30
:30
1:00
1:00
1:00

1:00

10
10
15
15
15
115
15
15

Lung Cancer

Lung Cancer

The Real GenZers

Leukemia & Lymphoma

Our Planet Earth

Homeland Security

Helen Woodward

Kids/1st Responders

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Foster Home

Child Car Safety

Child Car Safety

Empowering Girls

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Gary Sinise Foundation

Mask Up America

Pass it On

Zoom Call

Rebuilding Together
SSA_Phone Scam

Foster Home

Autisam Speaks

Gary Sinise Foundation

Heart Valve Disease

Clouded

Parenting Isn't Easy

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Gary Sinise Foundation

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Rebuilding Together

Gary Sinise Foundation

AM Red Cross

Child Car Safety

Child Obesity

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA

NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV

The Real GenZers
SSA_Phone Scam

US Marines

WildLife

Wounded Warrior

Helen Woodward

St.Jude Children's Hospital
Heart Valve Disease

Pass It On (Denver)

WPass it On

Our Planet Earth

Lung Cancer

Lung Cancer

Breast Cancer

Save children Covid-19
Feeding America
Children's Hospital
Helen Woodward
Cancer Cure

TMZ LIVE

The First 48

Extra

Family Feud

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

The Real

People's Court
Family Feud

The Big Bang Theory
Last Man Standidng
TMZ

MOM

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Real

The First 48

Funny You Should Ask

25 Words or Less
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
MOM

Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less
25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Real

Last Man Standidng
Pawn Stars

Funny You Should Ask
The Real

MOM

The Big Bang Theory
Wendy Williams Show
The First 48

Wendy Williams Show
Family Feud

Family Feud

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

cMm
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CcM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CMm
CM
cM
CM
CcM
CcM
CM
CcM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
C™M
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CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
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KUSI: PSA

ir Date: 03/03/21
Wednesday 1:54:11 XM

Nednesday 3:44:02 XM
Wednesday 9:23:43 PM
Wednesday 10:58:45 PM
Wednesday 12:00:24 XM
Wednesday 12:01:24 XM
Wednesday 2:14:25 XM
Wednesday 2:39:26 XM
Wednesday 3:17:14 XM
Wednesday 3:44:17 XM
Wednesday 3:53:54 XM
Wednesday 4:27.22 XM
Wednesday 4:38:05 XM
Wednesday 4:52:57 XM
Wednesday 2:56:34 PM

Air Date: 03/04/21

Thursday 8:56:39 PM
Thursday 9:59:15 AM
Thursday 12:52:24 PM
Thursday  3:10:13 XM
Thursday 4:38:20 XM
Thursday 4:51:57 XM
Thursday 7:26:31 PM
Thursday  12:04:30 XM
Thursday 1:21:10 XM
Thursday 2:27:45 XM
Thursday 3:53:24 XM
Thursday 4:27:22 XM
Thursday 1:45:25 XM
Thursday 2:49:34 XM
Thursday 2:38:41 XM

Air Date: 03/05/21

Friday 9:48:13 PM
Friday 3:12:16 PM
Friday 3:28:25 PM
Friday 8:56:54 PM
Friday 9:24:28 PM
Friday 9:40:01 PM
Friday 1:57:356 XM
Friday 3:10:13 XM
Friday 11:59:54 PM
Friday 1:21:40 XM
Friday 1:26:39 XM
Friday 1:40:44 XM
Friday 1:51:34 XM
Friday 2:39:41 XM
Friday 2:49:34 XM
Friday 3:43:47 XM
Friday 3:52:54 XM
Friday 4:39:35 XM
Friday 4:55:57 XM
Friday 7:45:37 PM
Friday 2:15:10 XM
Friday 2:27:00 XM

Air Date: 03/06/21

Saturday  12:43:18 XM
jaturday  5:09:39 AM
JSaturday  2:10:24 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA

. el e

15
15
:30
:30
130
:30
30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
30
:30
1:00

1:00
1:00
1:30

15
130
:30

List : 03/01/21 - 03/07/21

CDC Covid-19 PSA
E-Cigarettes

Comunities in Schools

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
The Real GenZers

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Autisam Speaks

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Child Car Safety

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Empowering Girls

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
Kids Safe

Helping Friend

Rebuilding Together

United Way Covid-19 (New)
Type 2 Diabetes Prevention
Paralyzed VA

Homeland Security

AM Red Cross

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Army National Guard
Comunities in Schools

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Gary Sinise Foundation

Child Car Safety

Our Planet Earth
USMC_Americas

‘PassitOn

Uso

Helen Woodward

Kids/1st Responders

Save children Covid-19
QOur Planet Earth

Leukemia & Lymphoma
Dept.Of Homeland Security
Zoom Call

Lung Cancer

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Feeding America

Gary Sinise Foundation
Foster Home

WildLife

USMC-Quality

Helping Friend

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
Gary Sinise Foundation
Choose VA Sizzle

Salute America's Heroes
USMC_Americas

~ Pass It On (Denver)

Pawn Stars

Funny You Should Ask
Family Feud

KUSI News at 10p
Last Man Standidng
Last Man Standidng
The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Real

] EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC MoiTMZ

Last Man Standidng
GMSD M-F

Funny You Should Ask
25 Words or Less

The Real

The Real

The Big Bang Theory
Last Man Standidng
MOM

The First 48

Funny You Should Ask
The Real

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

Family Feud

Family Feud

Family Feud

Last Man Standidng
Family Feud

Family Feud

Pawn Stars

25 Words or Less
Last Man Standidng
MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Big Bang Theory
The First 48

The First 48

EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We:MOM

Dept.Of Homeland Security
Kids PSA/Ginger

My Destination.TV

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

CMm
CM
CM
CM
CcM
cM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
cMm
CM
CcM
cMm
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM
CM
cMm
cMm
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CM
PSA
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Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length}
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KUSI: PSA List : 03/01/21 - 03/07/21

Air Date: 03/06/21

Saturday
saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

2:10:54 XM
2:17:59 XM
2:18:29 XM
3:14:21 XM
2:19:59 XM
2:18:59 XM
4:48:32 XM

Air Date: 03/07/21

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

5:28:30 AM
12:48:39 PM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:33 PM
3:40:51 XM
5:07:52 AM
3:03:08 XM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

:30
30
:30
:30
47
1:00
1:30

Kids PSA/Allie Wagner

Kids PSA/Paul

Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone
Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Kids PSA/Dan Plant

Kids PSA/College Planning

uso

21
22
:30
130
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
.47
1:00

FCC-Children Programs Announcement
FCC-Children Programs Announcement
Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Bullying

Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish

Kids PSA/Mark Mathis

Kids PSA/CARE Org

KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries

Kids PSA/Jason

Autisam Speaks

Kids PSA/Dan Plant

Veteran_Thank You !

0:07:00

6. Made in Holilywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie

. Live Life & Win!

. Teen Kids News.

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Teen Kids News.

. Teen Kids News.

. Teen Kids News.
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
5. Live Life & Win!
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie

= =SSO

PSA
PSA
PSA
CM

PSA
PSA
CM

SEG
SEG
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
CM

PSA
CcM

KUSI/KUSI : 03/01/21 - 03/07/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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Monday 9:39:46 PM PSA Dept.Of Homeland Security Family Feud

Aonday 9:48:58 PM PSA Lung Cancer Family Feud

Monday 2:50:19 XM PSA WildLife The First 48

Monday 10:44:53 AM PSA 10 Uso Wendy Williams Show

Monday 2:28:15 XM PSA 10 Lung Cancer The First 48

Monday 5:34:45 AM PSA 15 The Real GenZers Good Morning San Diego at 5am

Monday 3:51:54 XM PSA 15 Save children Covid-19 Funny You Should Ask

Monday 4:52:42 XM PSA 15 Helen Woodward The Real

Monday 1:20:25 XM PSA 30 Choose VA Sizzle MOM

Monday 1:27:09 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation MOM

Monday 1:29:00 XM PSA :30 Child Car Safety MOM

Monday 2:39:41 XM PSA  :30 Wounded Warrior The First 48

Monday 3:16:44 XM PSA 30 The Real GenZers 25 Words or Less

Monday 3:29:15 XM PSA  :30 U.S. Airforce 25 Words or Less

Monday 3:42:47 XM PSA Gary Sinise Foundation Funny You Should Ask

Monday 4:28:22 XM PSA Child Car Safety The Real

Monday 3:43:17 XM PSA Coming Home Funny You Should Ask
Air Date: 03/09/21

Tuesday  1:29:00 XM PSA First Responders MOM

Tuesday  8:48:00 PM PSA 10 Lung Cancer Last Man Standidng

Tuesday  9:18:46 PM PSA  :30 First Responders Family Feud

Tuesday  12:30:39 XM PSA  :30 Mask Up America T™Z

Tuesday  1:19:40 XM PSA  1:00 Helping Friend MOM

Tuesday  1:45:25 XM PSA  1:00 Clouded Pawn Stars

Tuesday  2:14:10 XM PSA  1:00 Boys Town The First 48

Tuesday  3:09:13 XM PSA  1:00 LOVE isin You 25 Words or Less

Tuesday  3:24:47 XM PSA  1:00 Pass it On (Denver) 25 Words or Less

Tuesday  3:44:17 XM PSA  1:00 Veteran_Thank You ! Funny You Should Ask

Tuesday  3:51:54 XM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes Funny You Should Ask

fuesday  4:26:52 XM PSA  1:00 USMC_Americas The Real

“Tuesday  4:43:33 XM PSA  1:00 WildLife The Real

Tuesday  4:51:42 XM PSA  1:29 Kids/Responders The Real

Tuesday  11:59:54 PM PSA  1:56 Make-A-Wish Last Man Standidng
Air Date: 03/10/21

Wednesday 10:44:38 AM PSA Lung Cancer Wendy Williams Show

Wednesday 3:10:13 XM PSA 15 Lung Cancer 25 Words or Less

Wednesday 1:10:06 XM PSA 30 Zoom Call MOM

Wednesday 1:19:40 XM PSA 30 Child Car Safety MOM

Wednesday 1:29:00 XM PSA 30 Child Obesity MOM

Wednesday 1:38:27 XM PSA  :30 Paralyzed VA Pawn Stars

Wednesday 2:26:45 XM PSA  :30 USMC-Quality The First 48

Wednesday 2:38:41 XM PSA  :30 uso The First 48

Wednesday 4:39:05 XM PSA  :30 Pool Simple Steps The Real

Wednesday 4:52:12 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The Real

Wednesday 3:29:00 XM PSA  1:00 Pass It On (Denver) 25 Words or Less

Wednesday 3:51:54 XM PSA  1:00 St.Jude Finding Cure Funny You Should Ask
Air Date: 03/11/21

Thursday  2:52:36 PM PSA :15 The Real GenZers T™Z

Thursday  1:09:51 XM PSA 15 Boys Town MOM

Thursday  4:51:57 XM PSA :15 Leukemia & Lymphoma The Real

Thursday  1:20:40 XM PSA  :30 First Responders MOM

Thursday  1:25:54 XM PSA 30 Hire Me MOM

Thursday  1:29:00 XM PSA 30 Comunities in Schools MOM

Thursday 1:38:27 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Pawn Stars

Thursday 2:28:30 XM PSA  :30 NAB/MWe Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV The First 48

Thursday  3:09:13 XM PSA 30 Mask Up America 25 Words or Less

\jhursday 3:16:29 XM PSA  :30 United Way Covid-19 (New) 25 Words or Less
Thursday  3:25:02 XM PSA  :30 SSA_Phone Scam 25 Words or Less

CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CcM
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
cM
CcM
CM
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CMm
CM

CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

KUSI/KUSI : 03/08/21 - 03/14/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]

WIDELILHI

SBErFre RXT KUSI: PSA List : 03/08/21 - 03/14/21 (03/15/21 12:11:20 PM)

Page 1 of 3



(2t 1

Air Date: 03/1
Thursday
+hursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

KUSI: PSA List

1/21

3:43:02 XM
3:53:54 XM
4:43:48 XM
2:39:41 XM
2:48:49 XM
4:27:52 XM
4:38:35 XM

Air Date; 03/12/21

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

10:44:38 AM
12:29:40 XM
3:29:15 XM
12:24:54 XM
2:15:10 XM
2:48:49 XM
3:09:28 XM
3:16:29 XM
3:25:02 XM
3:43:17 XM
3:53:39 XM
1:19:40 XM
1:26:39 XM
1:40:14 XM
1:50:34 XM
2:27:15 XM
2:38:41 XM
4:27:52 XM
4:40:35 XM
4:46:48 XM
4:55:27 XM

Air Date: 03/13/21

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

2:10:24 XM
2:10:54 XM
2:17:59 XM
2:18:29 XM
2:19:59 XM
1:47:13 XM
2:18:59 XM
3:36:56 XM

Air Date: 03/14/21

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

unday
Sunday

5:07:52 AM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
5:28:30 AM
12:48:39 PM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:33 PM
10:58:30 PM
1:26:15 XM
1:43:47 XM
1:53:19 XM
2:44:23 XM
2:59:38 XM
3:30:52 XM
4:30:20 XM

: 03/08/21 - 03/14/21
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US Marines

St.Jude Finding Cure
AM Red Cross
Make-A-Wish
St.Jude Finding Cure
LOVE isin You

_Pass It On (Denver)

Uso

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The First 48

The First 48

The Real

The Real

Wendy Williams Show

EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC WeLast Man Standidng

The Real GenZers

Cancer Patients

Mask Up America

Lung Cancer

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Health

Gary Sinise Foundation

Child Car Safety

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
HUD/Fair Housing Alliance-A
Helping Friend

Heart Valve Disease

Helen Woodward

Save children Covid-12
Homeland Security

Helen Woodward

Hall of Fame

Our Planet Earth

LOVE is in You

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Allie Wagner
Kids PSA/Paul

Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone
Kids PSA/Dan Plant
Veteran_Thank You !

Kids PSA/College Planning
USMC_Americas

Kids PSA/Dan Plant

Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Bullying

Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish

Kids PSA/Mark Mathis

FCC-Children Programs Announcement
FCC-Children Programs Announcement
Kids PSA/CARE Org

KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries

Kids PSA/Jason

Helen Woodward

Salute America's Heroes

Choose VA Sizzle

USMC_Americas

Hire Me

Homeland Security

Heart Valve Disease

USMC_Americas

25 Words or Less

Last Man Standidng
The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The Real

The Real

The Real

The Real

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Carbonaro Effect

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Major Crimes

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Teen Kids News.

. Teen Kids News.

. Teen Kids News.

. Teen Kids News.
KUSI News at 10p
Broadway Profiles
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Entertainers

= a0 ;
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KUSI: PSA List : 03/08/21 - 03/14/21

Air Date: 03/14/21
Sunday 4:46:10 XM PSA ~ USMC-Quality Entertainers CM

[0:00:00 ]

KUSI/KUSI : 03/08/21 - 03/14/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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Air Date: 03/15/21

Monday 2:28:45 XM
Monday 9:48:13 PM
Monday 1:20:40 XM
Monday 1:25:54 XM
Monday 2:14:25 XM
Monday 4:27:52 XM
Monday 3:44:52 XM
Monday 3:53:24 XM
Monday 4:51:27 XM

Air Date: 03/16/21

Tuesday  2:14:10 XM
Tuesday  2:15:55 XM
Tuesday  2:28:45 XM
Tuesday  4:51:42 XM
Tuesday  1:19:40 XM
Tuesday  1:26:09 XM
Tuesday  2:40:11 XM
Tuesday  3:29:00 XM
Tuesday  3:29:30 XM
Tuesday  4:27:07 XM
Tuesday  4:38:20 XM
Tuesday  3:43:02 XM
Tuesday  3:53:24 XM
Tuesday  2:49:04 XM

Air Date: 03/17/21

Wednesday 2:13:55 XM
Wednesday 4:52:42 XM
Wednesday 2:39:26 XM
‘Wednesday 3:29:15 XM
Wednesday 3:43:47 XM
Wednesday 4:39:35 XM

Air Date: 03/18/21

1:20:25 XM
Thursday  3:16:14 XM
Thursday  3:29:00 XM
Thursday  3:53:39 XM
Thursday 4:27:07 XM
Thursday 4:43:48 XM
Thursday  1:09:36 XM
Thursday 1:45:10 XM
Thursday 2:15:10 XM
Thursday 2:27:45 XM
Thursday 2:38:41 XM
Thursday 2:48:49 XM

Thursday

Air Date: 03/19/21

Friday 1:09:36 XM
Friday 1:25:39 XM
Friday 1:29:30 XM
Friday 1:41:09 XM
Friday 1:51:19 XM
Friday 1:568:20 XM
Friday 2:27:55 XM
Friday 2:39:56 XM
Friday 2:49:19 XM
“riday 3:09:43 XM

fiday 3:16:14 XM
Friday 3:24:47 XM
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15
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3/15/21 - 03/21/21

Helping Friend

Lung Cancer

Pass it On

Lung Cancer
Kids/Responders

Zoom Call

Dept.Of Homeland Security
Boys Town

Veteran_Thank You !

Make-A-Wish

Zoom Call

Breast Cancer

Our Planet Earth
Autisam Speaks
Army National Guard
Mask Up America
Pass it On (Denver)
Paralyzed VA
SSA_Phone Scam
Veteran_Thank You !
Walk Together

Pass It On (Denver)
Kids/Responders

Helen Woodward
Children's Hospital

Hire Me

First Responders
Empowering Girls

Dept.Of Homeland Security

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation

:30 WildLife

:30 U.S. Dept_VA

:30 Mask Up America

:30 Kids/Responders

:30 Child Car Safety

1:00 Make-A-Wish

1:00 Humble and Kind**

1:00 Helping Friend

1:00 Homeland Security

1:00 Helen Woodward

1:00 Dept.Of Homeland Security
:30 Child Car Safety

:30 Our Planet Earth

:30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
:30 Kids Safe

:30 Lung Cancer

:30 Mask Up America

:30 Foster Home

:30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
:30 First Responders

:30 Feeding America

:30 Comunities in Schools

:30 Gary Sinise Foundation

The First 48

Family Feud

MOM
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The First 48

The Real

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
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The First 48

The First 48
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MOM

The First 48

25 Words or Less

25 Words or Less
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Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The First 48

The First 48
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The First 48
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Funny You Should Ask
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Pawn Stars
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KUSI: PSA List

lr Dat: 1 2

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

1:20:40 XM
2:15:10 XM
3:29:00 XM
3:43:17 XM
3:52:24 XM
4:27:22 XM
4:40:05 XM
4:54:57 XM
4:46:48 XM

Air Date: 03/20/21

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

2:10:24 XM
2:10:54 XM
2:17:59 XM
2:18:29 XM
2:19:59 XM
2:18:59 XM
2:54:31 XM
3:26:42 XM
3:57:20 XM
4:11:19 XM
4:23:51 XM
4:36:26 XM

Air Date: 03/21/21

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
‘Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

12:58:06 XM
5:28:30 AM
12:48:39 PM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:33 PM
5:07:52 AM
1:44:32 XM
1:52:04 XM
2:17:31 XM
2:33:12 XM
2:48:18 XM
3:02:13 XM
3:21:29 XM
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: 03/15/21 - 03/21/21

1:00 Wonder in You

1:00 Salute America's Heroes
1:00 Clouded

1:00 Boys Town

1:00 Humble and Kind**

1:00 Wonder in You

1:00 US Marines

1:00 WildLife

1:30 Pass it On

:30 Kids PSA/Ginger

:30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner
:30 Kids PSA/Paul

:30 Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone
47 Kids PSA/Dan Plant
1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning
1:00 USMC_Americas

1:00 Make-A-Wish

1:00 Save children Covid-19
1:00 Pass It On (Denver)
1:00 Helen Woodward

1:00 Walk Together

0:09:47

15
21
22
130
30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
47
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

MOM

The First 48

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

The Real

The Real

6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Made In Hollywood
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie
Sat-Sun am Movie

EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC Wea TMZ

FCC-Children Programs Announcement
FCC-Children Programs Announcement

Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Bullying

Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish
Kids PSA/Mark Mathis
Kids PSA/CARE Org
KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries
Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Dan Plant
WildLife

Paralyzed VA

St. Jude Hospital

US Marines

First Responders

Dept.Of Homeland Security
Employment/Training

5. Live Life & Win!

1. Teen Kids News.

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Live Life & Win!

. Teen Kids News.

. Teen Kids News.

. Teen Kids News.

5. Live Life & Win!

Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
SAT-SUN Late Night Movie
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Air Date: 03/22/21

onday 1:26:54 XM PSA Child Car Safety MOM

Jonday 2:40:11 XM PSA :15 Helen Woodward The First 48
Monday 3:26:02 XM PSA 15 Leukemia & Lymphoma 25 Words or Less
Monday 4:28:07 XM PSA 15 Save children Covid-19 The Real
Monday 4:51:57 XM PSA 15 The Real GenZers The Real
Monday 2:40:26 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation The First 48
Monday 3:25:32 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA 25 Words or Less
Monday 3:43:32 XM PSA  :30 Lung Cancer Funny You Should Ask
Monday 2:28:15 XM PSA  1:00 Heart Valve Disease The First 48

Air Date: 03/23/21

Tuesday  1:09:21 XM PSA 15 Feeding America MOM
Tuesday  4:43:48 XM PSA 15 Zoom Call The Real
Tuesday  4:52:12 XM PSA 15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention The Real
Tuesday  1:26:54 XM PSA  :30 9/11 MOM
Tuesday  1:29:00 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation MOM
Tuesday  1:38:12 XM PSA :30 NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV Pawn Stars
Tuesday  2:39:41 XM PSA :30 WildFire The First 48
Tuesday  3:53:54 XM PSA :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Funny You Should Ask
Tuesday  4:27:37 XM PSA 30 Federal Emergency The Real
Tuesday  2:15:10 XM PSA  1:00 St.Jude Children's Hospital The First 48
Tuesday  2:28:00 XM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes The First 48

Hire Me 25 Words or Less
Veteran_Thank You ! Funny You Should Ask

Tuesday  3:25:17 XM PSA
Tuesday  3:43:17 XM PSA

Air Date: 03/24/21

Wednesday 12:16:29 PM PSA 15 Our Planet Earth 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 1:29:00 XM PSA 15 Zoom Call MOM
Wednesday 1:29:45 XM PSA 15 Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot MOM

Vednesday 2:49:19 XM PSA 15 Boys Town The First 48
Wednesday 3:10:28 XM PSA 15 CDC Covid-19 PSA 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 3:16:44 XM PSA :15 Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 3:53:09 XM PSA 15 Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot Funny You Should Ask
Wednesday 1:10:06 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation MOM
Wednesday 1:20:40 XM PSA  :30 Pool Simple Steps MOM
Wednesday 1:26:09 XM PSA  :30 Parenting Isn't Easy MOM
Wednesday 2:15:40 XM PSA 30 Child Car Safety The First 48
Wednesday 2:27:55 XM PSA  :30 Child Obesity The First 48
Wednesday 3:16:59 XM PSA 30 Comunities in Schools 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 3:25:02 XM PSA 30 Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA 25 Words or Less
Wednesday 3:45:22 XM PSA  :30 Feeding America Funny You Should Ask
Wednesday 3:53:39 XM PSA  :30 Gary Sinise Foundation Funny You Should Ask
Wednesday 11:20:44 AM PSA  1:00 EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC Mot TMZ LIVE
Wednesday 4:27:37 XM PSA  1:00 Helping Friend The Real
Wednesday 4:38:35 XM PSA  1:00 Hire Me The Real
Wednesday 4:43:33 XM PSA  1:00 HUD/Fair Housing Alliance-A The Real
Wednesday 4:51:57 XM PSA  1:00 LOVE is in You The Real

Air Date: 03/25/21

Thursday 10:44:23 AM PSA 10 Lung Cancer Wendy Williams Show
Thursday  5:20:00 AM PSA 15 Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot Good Morning San Diego at 5am
Thursday 12:10:43 PM PSA 15 Reading 1Q PSA during coronavirus sheltering25 Words or Less
Thursday 1:38:57 XM PSA 15 Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot Pawn Stars
Thursday 1:45:55 XM PSA 15 St.Jude Finding Cure Pawn Stars
Thursday 2:15:25 XM PSA 15 Homeland Security The First 48
Thursday  2:50:49 XM PSA :15 Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot The First 48
Thursday 4:28:22 XM PSA 15 Jaimie Foxx Calon Cancer spot The Real
Thursday 1:21:10 XM PSA  :30 Choose VA Sizzle MOM
Thursday  2:39:56 XM PSA  :30 Mask Up America The First 48

Aursday  4:39:35 XM PSA  :30 Child Car Safety The Real
Thursday ~ 3:44:17 XM PSA 1:.00 USMC_Americas Funny You Should Ask
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Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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Air Date: 03/25/21

Air Date: 03/26/21

KUSI: PSA List : 03/22/21 - 03/28/21

Friday 1:26:01 PM PSA :15 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention People's Court CM
Friday 2:52:11 PM PSA :15 Walk Together T™Z cM
Friday 7:45:52 PM PSA 15 E-Cigarettes The Big Bang Theory CM
Friday 1:41:14 XM PSA :15 Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot Pawn Stars CM
Friday 11:41:08 AM PSA  :30 Salute America's Heroes TMZ LIVE CM
Friday 11:48:58 AM PSA  :30 Pass It On (Denver) TMZ LIVE CM
Friday 1:07:21 XM PSA :30 WildLife MOM CM
Friday 1:26:09 XM PSA 30 When | Grow Up MOM CM
Friday 1:40:44 XM PSA  :30 USMC-Quality Pawn Stars CM
Friday 1:51:34 XM PSA 30 US Marines Pawn Stars CM
Friday 2:15:10 XM PSA  :30 U.S. Airforce The First 48 CM
Friday 2:15:40 XM PSA 30 Jaime Foxx Colon Cancer spot The First 48 CM
Friday 2:28:30 XM PSA 30 St. Jude Hospital The First 48 CM
Friday 2:38:41 XM PSA  :30 Rebuilding Together The First 48 CM
Friday 3:09:43 XM PSA 30 Mask Up America 25 Words or Less CM
Friday 3:53:54 XM PSA  :30 Health Funny You Should Ask CM
Friday 4:28:22 XM PSA 30 Foster Home The Real CM
Friday 4:41:05 XM PSA 30 Gary Sinise Foundation The Real CM
Friday 4:46:18 XM PSA 30 First Responders The Real CM
Friday 4:46:48 XM PSA  :30 Jaime Foxx Colon Cancer spot The Real CM
Air Date: 03/27/21
Saturday  2:10:24 XM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Ginger 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:10:54 XM PSA  :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:17:59 XM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Paul 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:18:29 XM PSA :30 Tips for Kids PSA/B. Stone 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:19:59 XM PSA 47 Kids PSA/Dan Plant 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
jaturday  1:47:13 XM PSA  1:00 First Responders Carbonaro Effect CM
‘Saturday  2:18:59 XM PSA  1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens PSA
Saturday  2:54:31 XM PSA  1:00 Hall of Fame Made In Hollywood CM
Saturday  3:14:02 XM PSA  1:00 WildLife Sat-Sun am Movie CM
Saturday  3:58:54 XM PSA Pass It On (Denver) Sat-Sun am Movie CM
Air Date: 03/28/21
Sunday 12:31:53 XM PSA 15 EAS Test-KUSI Television/EAS Test/FCC We TMZ CM
Sunday 5:28:30 AM PSA 21 FCC-Children Programs Announcement 5. Live Life & Win! SEG
Sunday 12:48:39 PM PSA 22 FCC-Children Programs Announcement 1. Teen Kids News. SEG
Sunday 5:08:22 AM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Jason 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:13:57 AM PSA :30 Kids PSA/Ginger 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:14:27 AM PSA  :30 Kids PSA/Bullying 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:14:57 AM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Make-A-Wish 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 5:15:27 AM PSA :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 12:54:03 PM PSA :30 Kids PSA/CARE Org 1. Teen Kids News. PSA
Sunday 12:54:33 PM PSA  :30 KIDS PSA/ Ginger Jeffries 1. Teen Kids News. PSA
Sunday 12:55:33 PM PSA 30 Kids PSA/Jason 1. Teen Kids News. PSA
Sunday 5:07:52 AM PSA 47 Kids PSA/Dan Plant 5. Live Life & Win! PSA
Sunday 6:50:40 PM PSA  1:00 COVID-19 Vaccined is Here KUSI News at 6pm CM
Sunday 10:58:15 PM PSA  1:00 Our Planet Earth KUSI News at 10p CM
Sunday 1:17:04 XM PSA  1:00 USMC_Americas Broadway Profiles CM
Sunday 2:17:05 XM PSA  1:00 Service to Veterans SAT-SUN Late Night Movie CM
Sunday 2:30:41 XM PSA  1:00 Wonder in You SAT-SUN Late Night Movie CM
Sunday 2:46:09 XM PSA  1:00 Make-A-Wish SAT-SUN Late Night Movie CM
Sunday 3:42:46 XM PSA  1:00 Salute America's Heroes SAT-SUN Late Night Movie CM
Sunday 3:02:32 XM PSA  1:30 Pass it On SAT-SUN Late Night Movie CcM

KUSI/KUSI : 03/22/21 - 03/28/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open Inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] {Sorted by: Air Length}

WILDELIRHN

TEPLRT KUSI: PSA List : 03/22/21 - 03/28/21 (03/31/21 10:20:37 AM)

Page 2 of 2



=

ir Date: 03/29/21

A
‘londay 11:40:53 AM
vonday 9:28:45 PM
Monday 1:20:50 XM
Monday 1:46:10 XM
Monday 1:25:39 XM
Monday 1:27:09 XM
Monday 2:15:10 XM
Monday 2:28:00 XM
Monday 2:50:04 XM
Monday 3:16:44 XM
Monday 3:45:02 XM
Monday 3:53:24 XM
Monday 4:27:52 XM
Monday 4:52:27 XM

Air Date: 03/30/21

Tuesday  4:52:27 XM
Tuesday  11:54:15 PM
Tuesday  12:26:51 XM
Tuesday  1:26:54 XM
Tuesday  2:15:25 XM
Tuesday  3:10:28 XM
Tuesday  3:53:09 XM
Tuesday  3:53:39 XM
Tuesday  8:25:01 PM
Tuesday  9:58:17 PM
Tuesday  1:09:36 XM
Tuesday  1:21:10 XM
Tuesday  1:38:12 XM
’quesday 2:14:55 XM
‘uesday  2:27:15 XM
Tuesday  2:39:26 XM
Tuesday  3:09:58 XM
Tuesday  3:44:17 XM
Tuesday  7:45:22 PM
Tuesday  4:27:22 XM

Air Date: 03/31/21
Wednesday 11:42:08 AM
Wednesday 2:28:15 XM
Wednesday 11:49:43 AM
Wednesday 8:15:17 PM
Wednesday 4:44:18 XM
Wednesday 4:52:42 XM
Wednesday 10:45:18 AM
Wednesday 11:29:33 AM
Wednesday 3:52:58 PM
Wednesday 7:14:57 PM
Wednesday 7:16:17 PM
Wednesday 7:43:32 PM
Wednesday 7:57:09 PM
Wednesday 9:19:16 PM
Wednesday 9:53:28 PM
Wednesday 11:52:45 PM
Wednesday 12:26:56 XM
Wednesday 12:53:41 XM
Wednesday 1:20:40 XM
Wednesday 1:26:39 XM
\Wednesday 2:15:10 XM

Jednesday 2:28:25 XM
‘Wednesday 2:39:56 XM
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Zoom Call

The Real GenZers

AM Red Cross

CDC Covid-19 PSA
Army National Guard

St. Jude Hospital
SSA_Phone Scam
Kids/Responders
Parenting Isn't Easy
Salute America's Heroes
Helping Friend

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
Foster Home

Gary Sinise Foundation

TMZ LIVE

Family Feud

MOM

Pawn Stars

MOM

MOM

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Real

The Real

EAS Test-KUSI Television/FCC-Monthly EAS The Real

Children's Hospital

Leukemia & Lymphoma

Walk Together

Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot
Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot
When | Grow Up

Jaimie Foxx Colon Cancer spot
Salute America's Heroes

Army National Guard

Mask Up America

NAB/We Are Broadcasters/KUSI-TV
Make-A-Wish

Lung Cancer

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA
Helping Friend

Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
Gary Sinise Foundation
USMC_Americas

Homeland Security

Lung Cancer

Lung Cancer

Boys Town

Feeding America
Helen Woodward
First Responders
Lung Cancer

U.S. Air Force (new)
US Marines

Lung Cancer

Kids Safe

St.Jude Children's Hospital
Mask Up America
Veteran_Thank You |
Kids/Responders
Heart Ass. call 911 during Covid
Health

First Responders
Child Car Safety
Clouded

Choose VA Sizzie
Autisam Speaks
Lung Cancer

Last Man Standidng
T™Z

MOM

The First 48

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
Funny You Should Ask
The Big Bang Theory
Family Feud

MOM

MOM

Pawn Stars

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48

25 Words or Less
Funny You Should Ask
The Big Bang Theory
The Real

TMZ LIVE

The First 48

TMZ LIVE

The Big Bang Theory
The Real

The Real

Wendy Williams Show
TMZ LIVE

Family Feud

The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
The Big Bang Theory
Family Feud

Family Feud

Last Man Standidng
T™Z

Extra

MOM

MOM

The First 48

The First 48

The First 48
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CMm
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CMm
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CM
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cMm
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Air Date: 03/31/21
Vednesday 3:51:54 XM
Wednesday 4:39:05 XM
Wednesday 9:23:28 PM
Wednesday 9:27:36 PM
Wednesday 9:45:43 PM
Wednesday 11:59:54 PM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

:30
30
1:00
1:.00
1:00
1:56

Helen Woodward Blind Dog PSA Funny You Should Ask
Gary Sinise Foundation The Real

Save children Covid-19 Family Feud

Salute America's Heroes Family Feud

LOVE is in You Family Feud

Leukemia & Lymphoma Last Man Standidng

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

KUSI/KUSI : 03/29/21 - 03/31/21 : WEEKLY PSA List (Backup)
Includes Open inventory [Filtered by: (F/T = PSA)] [Sorted by: Air Length]
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